
Medium-sized 1-Needle Lockstitch 
Computer Control Cycle Machine 
!:fl~~.:r-tt.-r? Jvv~ ~ 

M -215 
M -215P 

PARTS LIST 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

u 

1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

• Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

! \ - ''/ 1) ;J.. }- ;::· i'IJ ffl 1::. ~ G "L 
1. ') 7. J-. "'-- :/ OJ#Ol, #02 ~OJ filii, "'-- :/ l' OJ" I± !il" OJ i!! ~ >: ::.'~!I« l' ti Po 

2. I!( ll! 1111 OJl'( * li, i!llll( >: £< u, o.t, 2.5 ~ OJl'( 111 li, !'< ts < 111 ro:" - 1-- Jv) >: £< u * -t 0 

3. l'(Jitm!OJ ( ) li, kll.llll£>:111J!J;G-c;'<>rllll.lb"t'<b'!>::t>:;I;':<*G*To 
4.1'77.1--"'--':/0J-----#Ii, kii.J/4J!i;"t'<b'!>::t>:;l;':<*t.,*To 

29145406 
Noo0963-03 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

El lj: 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .................................... 1 

!i.llllll · 7Hlli llll ~ < t l 
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .................................... 3 

!i.llllll · 9H~Illl~ < 2 l 
3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) .................................... 5 

!i.llllll . :$1-:l<i llll ~ ( 3 ) 
4. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .............................................. 7 

Hili· *Willl~ 
5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................................................... 9 

<fljljl<'!;tllll~ 

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ................................................ 11 

nmM~ 

7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................................................... 13 

'} -1 /~llll~ 

8. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

* fi> .0 /() . ,Y,W I) llll~ 
9.X-YCOMPONENTS(1) ................................................................... 17 

X- Y 00~ ( l ) 
10. X-Y COMPONENTS (2) ................................................................... 19 

X-YOO~ (2) 

11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................................... 21 

ml! 'J aoo~ 
12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ............................................................ 23 

*ililllllll~ 

13. SENSOR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

't ;..rlj-IJil~ 

14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ............................................................. 27 

I7-IJil~ 

15. TABLE COMPONENTS ................................................................... 29 

Jl/ll.$-llll~ 

16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 31 

,Y,1CC:l<illllll~ 

17. CONTROL COMPONENTS ................................................................ 33 

ili'Jli1J;f,>;~ 7 7-00~ 
18. OPERETION BOX COMPONENTS ......................................................... 34 

~fp;f,>;~77-00~ 

19. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS .......................................................... 35 

Ullll~ 

20. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS ................................................. 37 

~ll!\·::J-1'00~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQIDPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ..................... 39 

rZ)fJv ·1!l:il<tM!Ilin'J,Il!lf* 
22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ....................................................... 41 

M !Iii .r'n 11!1 f* 
23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ......................................................... 43 

;t7'/3C-'Il!lffi 

24.AMS-215P EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS ............................................. 45 

AM S- 2 l 5 P 1\t!llilll&bll!lffi 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 47 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l.FRAME&M ISCELLAN , 1 ) MPONENTS (1) ll!!l'lll . ~~llllffi ( EOUS COVER CO 

50 ~ 
95 

~68 
87 

-1-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE~· _NQ __ ~IJ!E- ___ PA!I: ~o, __________ ~ ~ _ s_ g _R _ 1_ p_r_ [ 9_ N ____________ t __ ~ __ > __ j ________ 9'J __ 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

12 
13 
14 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

52 
53 
54 

57 
58 
59 

62 
63 
64 

67 
68 
69 

72 
73 
74 

77 
78 
79 

87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 

#01 

#01 
<01 
#01 
#02 
#02 

"' #04 
:104 

BIIOS-220-00A 
Bll\7-220-000 
R\122-220-00B 
81123-220-00B 
Bll24-220-000 
Bli25-220-000 
B\104-220-0AB 
B\104-220-00B 
83201-210-0AO 

83205-ZI0-000 
83206-:H0-000 
83207-210-000 

83210-210-000 
B3211-210-000 
83212-210-000 
83212-761-000 
02430-555-BOO 
SS-9111020-TP 
PS-0\50065-KP 
SS-8110520- TP 
WP-0651056-SH 
B3208-280-000 
NS-6110530-SP 
100-07003 
NS-6110310-SP 
BIII5-232-0AO 
B3126-0t2-000 
BIIIS-232-000 
B3123-352-000 
B3125-012-000 
PS-0800302-KH 
1:11126-210-000 
BII28-210-00B 
Bllll-232-000 
138-16608 
BII23-280-000 
Rll29-2l0-000 
Rl\25-280-000 
BII27-280-000 
BII26-552-000 
B3114-771-000 
B\178-191-000 
135-01309 
135-01408 
135-01705 

TA-1050504-RO 
TA-1250406-RO 
TA-2100904·RO 

Blll5-232·000 
B3123-352-000 
B3125-012-000 

SS-6090620-SP 
B\132-521-000 
BII45-210-000 
101-29104 

SS-7090910-SP 
SS-71 10840-SP 
TA-0750704·RO 
TA-1470704-RO 
Cli:-3002000-B2 
Clt-3002003-01 
Cli-3002003-AI 
Bll43·210-000 
CY-3002000·02 

11on: ou:.) 

FACE PLATE 
FACE PLATE GASKET 
COVER (A) 
COVER (B) 
GASKET A 
GASKLT B 
TOP COVER AS!I. 
TOP COVER 
STOP LA.TC!l ASM, 

CUSHION 
SCRI:W STUD 
TRIP LATCH 

BOBBIN WINDER BAS£ 
BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 
FRICTION WHEEL 
LATCH SPRING 
SNAP RING 
SCR!:W Il/64-40 L=IO 
SPRING PIN 1.5X6 
SCR!:W 11/64-40 L"' 4.5 
WASHER 6.5XIlXI 
BOBBh~ WL'iDER ADJUSTI.'iG SCREW 
NUT 11/64-40 
THREAD GUIDE PIN 
NUT ll/64-40 
FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 
TIJREAD TENSION DISK 
FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION ROD 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
SPRING PIN 8X30 
WIRE BUSHING 
SWITCH COVER 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE: 
BALA.I\CE COVER 
FIRST THREAD GUIDE 
FRA!ft THREAD GUIDE (B) 
L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A 
SILICml OIL THREAD GUIDE 
ARM THREAD GUIDE A 
THREAD GUIDE 
FACE PLAT£ DRESSING TABLE 
SILICON OIL PIPE 
SILICON OIL POURING HOLE 
SILICON OIL FELT 

RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLt:G D=l2.5 L=4 
RUBBER PL{;G 

FIRST THREAD TESSJO~i SPRISG 
THREAD TESSION ROD 
THREAD TENSIOS NUT 

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING 
INSTALLING BASE 
THRr.AD 

SCREW 9/64-40 L"' 8.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .8 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
LABEL(25). 
SAFLIY LABEL, 5{SM..-\Ll,). 
SAFETY LABEL. , 6 ( SIW.L), 
LABEL 
CAUIIOS l..\BEL{25) 

#01 ... FOR Al!S-215CGS 
:t02 ... FOR DOMESTIC USE 
#03 •.• FOR E.WORT (E.XCEPT JE) 
#04.,. fOR JE 

-2-

)'IT j)h'-

'/.'IT :/Jr.'- ll' 1~!1 

:hU:fi:/JI'I' -A) 
:t:UJI!J"' -on 
:f:Utr_w - ,.,. ;1~'1 A 
HHI:/Jf>'- ,. ;1-\:; B 
'Jl)-J.'Ibfl' -()~) 
'J'J)';J/1'0-
i' t' 'lUI t'/J' 'J 

;t;· t' Yt' 
1}7,}' 'J'T { };:W 'J 
{}1-\ fl?t1~{ 

1}1-\}" ,,. 1 
-ih\1" -~1 
n1-\ tJ:w 11 
i;"t"}" })!l"f 
:/}AU-7 ·y? C~}"?" 
U1~n J.} 11/64-40 L=IO 
J.T~:.t!l"t•:; 1.5X6 
};W 11/64-40 L"'4.5 
t7f' ;If t 6.5XIIXI 
J· t•:; HI j;" "J. 
111:b!/t1} 11/64-40 
1}1-\ nt-u·­
U1!J)t;~ 11/64-40 
,. {I f}fl-} ?~ 
1~fl-}j'7 
9" 11 {}fl-Y 11· t 
1Hl·a·­
{}fl-Y t1~ 
"J.T 9~7· t• ~ 8X30 
J-}· T j}J. 
~~T "J.('Jf }91~~·1:1/!1"­
{}]:IH H 
7~t: !1:1/11'-
9· Hf H7~N 
7-A H ]:if{B 
L'&-~ -i}nH 
n~Y(}7/H 
7-J. {}7:.tH A 
nnu 
;:.-o ~Jl-11· ~ 
I~~~~~· {7' 

:u~ / f l::J.ryJ· f 
n~~7d} 

};·w ll/64·40 L=4.5 
};(W 9/64-40 L=3.9 
H'T 

Ht~ 
~)t~ D=:J2.5 L=4 

?A.t7W 
})t~ 

};(t:.t 
II:HJH'.J.91hH25) 
nt· :-7 .... " s(J39) 
7/t" :-:; ... ·A- 6(h7) 
.l\:" fJ.~{j"'" 
J.t· ~n· h~0'-"<25) 

MS·215CGSfft 
OO<'lffl 
liHIJ ffl (JEt I>!< <l 

"'" 

.8 

I 
(I) 
(I) 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
{!) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

I 
4 
4 
6 

4 
I 
I 

3 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 

::mms . :>'~~oof* c z l 

.. 
~ "' 9 

I .. 
0 

2 

22~ 

3 

-3-

15 

.--/1 
' ~16 ' 
G~ 

.. 

~10 

1 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



il!'~. _NQ __ ~O')'E- ___ fA.R'l: ~0~ __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ !_ f _ T_ ~ .9 _ N_ _ _ _________ t __ ( __ ;. __ j ________ 9ty __ 

I BII08-215-AOO RIGHT COVER ~j9!1'1hA'- o;:~· 

2 BII08-215-000 LEFT COVER H9!1'1!JA'- t!l' 9 
3 BIII3-210-000 AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT A91!1 *'' 3JiA' - tti 2 
4 Blll2-215-000 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER A91!1 ty 3!JA'- I 
5 BIII3-224-000 AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT RIGHT A91!1 w 3JiA'- HI (~'\'') I 
6 BI132-224-000 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER A91!J *y' 3JiA' - !J' 1 2 
7 BIIZI-224-000 AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT LEFT A91!1*''3!JA'-tti (t!J' 9) I 
8 Bll70-215-000 AUXILIARY COVER SHEET A91!1 *'' 3JiA'- ,_~ I 
9 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ntY 11/64-40 L=8 10 

10 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 HW 11/64-40 L=8 2 
11 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-6 t7W 11/64-40 L=6 8 
12 SS-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 0:1Ji!'*' M 15/64-28 L=ll5 4 
13 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t7Y' JJ' t 5.2X9.5X0.6 8 
14 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2XI3XI t7t'JJ' t 6.2XI3XI 4 
15 81502-215-000 PRESSER PLATE HI1!1 I 
16 SS-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L-11 0:1Jij*' ~~ 15/64-28 L-11 8 
17 SS-9110920-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Oj!Jj*' ~~ 11/64-40 L=9 6 
18 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t7t' Ji' t 5.2X9.5X0.6 6 
19 SS-9121010-TP SCREW 01M*' ~~ 2 
20 81181-215-000 X REMOVAL COVER X1~' ~!JA'-v-~ 4 
21 PS-0150042-KO SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 ~T 9Y!'' t• Y 1.5X 4 4 
22 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 '"*'' 11/64-40 1=8 12 
23 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t7t'JJ' t 5.2X9.5X0.6 2 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) 

jjj'j@ . :$11-~ll\lffi ( 3) 

1 2 

.-1 
I 
I 

24 

/ 

. /"":::::--. 
', ', 

23 

2 

~ 
22 j'@ 

114 

1 4 
22 

-.....--.. 

> 
/ 6 

~ 
f 
1 8 

1 6 

-5-

3 

1 3 

1 
1 9 

21 

.. 

k; 20 

. f r-
------t 8 .b-2 6 

~ '"-J 

L26 
cb---27 
®--28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jl!:~._NQ _ -~O]'E- ___ ~A!!: ~0_. _________ -~ _E_S_ g _R_I_ f_T_ ~ !]_N ____________ t __ < _ _.;. __ j_ _______ gty __ 

I Bll06-215-000 SIDE COVER YIJ)~h"'-
2 BII07-215-000 BELT COVER ,. Hh"'-
3 Bllll-215-000 BED HINGE "'11-tY}'' 2 
4 Blll5-215-000 BED HINGE RUBBER PAD ''1rt~~·*·~~~J' A 2 
5 BIIBB-215-0AO X REMOVAL UPPER COVER ASM. Xir' ~~Ih"' - IJ~ 2 
6 B2529-232-000 FEED ACROSS REGULATOR SHAFT 3J;t'JV W -~'IJ 2 
7 BII53-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER 1r''Jh"'- I 
8 Bll54-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER STAY 1r' ~n"·- 7.7- I 
9 BII57-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER PLATE 1r' 'Jh"'- rV1t1~ 2 

10 BII87-215-0AO X REMOVAL LOWER COVER ASM. X1V IJ~H"'- IJ~ 2 
I 1 B1156-215 000 MOVEMENT COVER FIXING PLATE. 1r' 'Jn"·- J7H~ B 2 
12 SS-6111052-TP SCREW Ujh!J7ft' ~r I 
13 Bll60-215-000 Y REMOVAL SHAFT COVER Y1r · ~;~· IJ »"' - I 
14 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t,· tY 11/64-40 L=7 3 
15 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t,· t~· 3/16-28 L=6 2 
16 SM-7030450-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L-4 x~t7Jt~· M3X0.5 L 3.5 2 
17 SM-403040 1- SC SCREW M3XO. 5 L=4 t,· Jt}' M3XO. 5 L=4 2 
18 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 r)t}' 15/64-28 L=8 2 
19 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t,· 1}' 11/64-40 L=7 7 
20 SM-6107002-TP SCREW MIO L=70 U1h'J7f*' ~r 4 
21 WP-045080 I-SD WASHER 4. 5XI OXO. 8 t7t' h' t 4. 5XIOXO. 8 7 
22 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7t' h' t 4.5XIOX0.8 3 
23 Bll30-215-000 SIDE COVER SPACER YIJ)Yh"'- 7.,. -Y I 
24 WP-045080 I-SD WASHER 4. 5XI OXO. 8 t7Y'h' t 4,5XIOX0.8 I 
25 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 xH7t}' 11/64-40 L=7 2 
26 WP-1052001 SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t7Y' IJ' t ~n· '\'x~ MIO 8 
27 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER MIO "' tt' h' t MIO 4 
28 NM-6100001-SC NUT I! lOX!. 5 U1Mt1r MIO 1~~ 4 
29 WP-0330501-SB WASHER 1!3 t7Y' h' t ~II' '\'x~ M3 2 
30 SB-1080004-00 BUSHING 7Y H}' IJIJ'J 2 
31 SD-0791503-SP HINGE SCREW D-7.94 H=15 ~· Yt~· D=7 .94 H-15 I 
32 WP-0820816-SD WASHER 8,2XI6X0.8 t7t' h' * 8.2XI6X0.8 I 
33 Bll55-215-000 REMOVAL FIXED PLATE 1V IJ!W- J711~ I 
34 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t717' 11/64-40 L=8 4 
35 BII16-215-000 FRAME SUPPORT 0'17' Ytr I 
36 SS-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L-9 x~t7t~· 15/64-28 L-9 4 
37 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13XI t7t'h't 6.2XI3XI 1 
38 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=IO t,· t~· 11/64-40 L=IO I 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 

J:~. #t~Mf* 

-7-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~._NQ__~crrE_ __ -~A,RJ:~O" ________ --~ _E_S_g_R_l_ ~_T_[ ,O_N ____________ t __ , _ _ ) __ j _ _______ 9ty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

22 
23 
24 
25 
2ti 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

67 
68 
69 

BIZOI-215-000 
BI209-210-0AO 
SS-8111010-TP 
SS-8110422-TP 

#05 MOP-17082300 
~05 B2312-210-AOO 

81202-210-000 
81204-210-0AO 
81206-210-000 
81203-215-000 
BI20'1-205-0UO 
SS-6122510-SP 
SS-6151412-TP 
SS-6681712-TP 
CS-147121E-SH 
BI205-210-0BA 
81205-210-0AA 
M4007-110-0AB 
81208-210-0AO 

l 
WP-045080I -SD 
Bl401-210-000 
81402-280-000 
Bl405-210-000 
BJ414-232-00U 
Bl403-280-000 
BI411-552-0AO 
BI901-280-0BO 
Bl203-280-000 
Bl404-280-00U 
BI901-280-0AO 

#05 BI901-210-0AO 
81903-280-000 
Bl903-552-000 

#01 BI905-541-AOO 
#01 BI905-541-BOO 
#01 BI905-541-COO 
#01 BI905-541-DOO 
#01 BI411-804-AOO 
#01 Bl4li-804-BOO 
#01 BI411-804-COO 
#01 BI41I-804-DOO 

B3213-205-000 
SS-8111610-SP 
Bl904-280-000 
81223-771-000 

#03 BI406-210-000 
SS-7151120-SP 
SS-6090670-TP 
SS-7080510-IP 
SS-966I230-CP 
SS-8660610-TP 
B2312-220-000 
SS-9090833-TP 
B2401-205-000 
SS-866I012-TP 
CS-1470710-SH 
MDP-500B1400 

#07 MC-372001 I -00 
#05 81401-210-AOO 

CS-I4712IA-SH 
81206-210-AOO 

#05 81407-210-000 
#06 MC-3720016-00 
#05 81903-210-000 

NOTE (i±ol) 

UPPER SHAFT 
GE~ERATOR STATOR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
NEEDLE DPXI7 #23 
IENSIUN RELEASE NOICH 
BUSHING, FRONT 
BUSHING, REAR 
COUNTERWEIGHT 
BUSHING INNER 
CRANK BALANCER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 
THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=I4. 72 W=l2 
llANO WHEEL AS!Il. 
HAND WHEEL ASM. 
MAGNET F I IT I NG BASE B ASM. 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. 

(; 

WASHER 4.5XIOX0,8 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE ROD METAL 
THREAD GUIDE A 
SQUARE BLOCK 
NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. 
LINK BALANCE ASM. 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK 
NEEDLE BAR CRAl'iK ROD 
BALANCE ASM. 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. 
THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 
LEFT SCREW 
NEEDLE BEARING, A 
NEEDLE BEARING 
NEEDLE BEARING 
NEEDLE BEARING 
BEARING (A) 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C 
BEARING (D) 
BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 
BALANCE CRANK PIN 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l1 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW l/8-44 L 4.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=l2 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
TENSION RELEASE NOTCH 
SCREW 
IHREAD I RIMMER CAM 
SCREW 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=I4. 72 W=7 
NEEDLE DPX5 #14 

NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
NEEDLE SY3355 160 
THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 

#01 .... SELECTIVE PART 
#02 .•.• FOR AMS-215CSS(FOR JE) 
#03 •••. FOR AMS-2I5C(EXPECT CSS) 
#04 .••. FOR AMS-ZI 5CIIS 
#05 ..•• FOR AMS-215CGS 
#06 ...• FOR AMS-215CGS JE 
#07 .... FOR AMS-215CHS(FOR JE) 

-8-

ryr;y· 'J 
f\'Fi' Y~ AT-~ 'J~ 
''*~' 11/64-40 L=9.5 
f)t}' 11/64-40 L=4 
"' DPXI7 #23 
1PJ;;;;t hf 
fJTJ'Y'JY:tMA. 
t;r;y· 'J 1)}[1.-,{~A- 'J~ 
,Y7{;({ 
I]I}' ~ f!J)9~ 
1h'i7 li' 7if 
t7t~· 3/16-28 L=25 
"'!J~Yti' ~f 15/64-28 
6n?7ti' ~' 9/32-28L=I6.5 
;(7;(f1J7 D=l4. 72 W=12 ?< 
AX'~?' AIY H 
"'' <~· ~v('T,J'IJ) 
V?' fY,19'{ B ?< 
V?' '{j'J' 

- )9~ 

"Y*' 9 {flYH A 
1]9J''i 
1\9;1;' - Y9.'1l9k 
"J*' -9' ~ ?< 
9Y'JTYt' Y :?'~ 
"'*' -~7Y? "9*'- ?'7Y?'o1F' 
Tlt'>' n 
9Y'J7Yt' '1 'J'JJ'? 
7Yt''J 'JJ'J'J 
t~'yt}'' 

r'JE' Y ::-V JL.-.· 79Y?' 
7!11::: 'I ::-}'1,.<\' 79'J'J' 
7/'t' '; ::-}' "'"' 79'J'J' 
7Yt' Y .:-j-'1."' 79'J'J' 
119 'J}' -Vll'- "'79'J'J' A 
ll9 ?F· -1/J\'- .-.· 79Y?' B 
119 'J}' -Vll'- "'79'l'J' C 
nJ ~f'-v"'- ''7YY?' 
{fV~WIJH 
f)t}' Il/64-40 L=l5.5 
rYE' y :?'?Y!JT '1 
"9*' -'17'l'J g:nt­
"9i'91e7Yt1 CY1tJl 
;~t7*}. 15/64-28 L=ll 
t7*}' 9/64-40 L=6 
~1Lt71J' 1/8-44 L 4.5 "'"'*' ~f 1/4-40 L=l2 ''*}' 1/4-40 L=6 
1P" nf 

"'"'*' ~f mm 
f)t}' 
;(7;(fiJ1 D=I4.72 W=7 ~< 
"J DPX5 #14 

J!tRlmJb 
AMS-2I5CSS)ll(JE Ill) 
AYS-215C)ll (CSSH!l< <) 
AMS-215CIIS)ll 
AMS-215CGS)ll 
AMS-215CGS JE)ll 
AMS-215CHS)ll(JE )lj) 

1 
I 

(2) 
(2) 
I 

I 
2 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

( 1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

I 
2 

I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
2 
1 
I 

(I) 
I 

(I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

rj:IJ1!1~li.Mf* 

63 57 

-9-

~19 

26 25 

22 

44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!'l:. _Nq __ ~DIE- ___ PAm: ~o" __________ ~ .E _ s_ ~ _R _ I_ p _T _ ~ .9 _ N. _ _ _ _ _ _ _____ ' __ , __ > __ j_ _______ 9'J __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
I I 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

Bl60l-220-000 
Bl602-220-000 
Bl603-220-000 
Bl604-220-000 
Bl605-220-000 
Bl606-220-000 
Bl608-220-000 
Bl609-220-000 
Bl610-220-000 
Bl6ll-220-000 
Bl612-220-000 
Bl613-220-000 
Bl614-220-000 
Bl615-220-000 
Bl6I6-220-000 
Bl620-224-000 
Bl62l-224-000 
Bl622-224-0AO 

#02 SS-7110840-SP 
Bl627-220-000 
81628-220-000 
PA-1603003-AO 
Bl625-224-000 
SD-0640321-SP 
BT-0400251-EB 
PC-0105080-00 

#02 101-20004 
SD-0640321-TP 
110-71602 
Bl510-227-000 
ll0-7I70l 
Dl455-055-BOO 
DI456-055-BOO 
DI457-055-BOO 
R0-0481901-00 
WP-0612066-SP 
NS-6110530-SP 
NS-6150430-SP 
SS-6150710-SP 
SS-7091110-SP 
SS-7111410-TP 
SS-7661540-SP 
SS-8660610-TP 
SD-0640321-SP 
SD-0640321-TP 
SD-0720321-TP 
CS-llllOlC-SH 

#01 Bl6ll-224-000 
#01 Bl615-224-000 
#01 Bl629-224-000 

Bl60l-220-00G 
Bl6ll-224-000 

#02 Bl612-215-000 
81615-224-000 

#02 Bl626-215-000 
Bl629-224-000 

#02 Bl64l-215-000 
#02 Bl642-215-000 
#02 Bl644-215-000 
#02 Bl645-215-000 
#02 B3228-77l-OOB 
#02 SD-0550501-SP 
#02 SD-0720321-TP 

WP-0430800-SC 
Bl634-210-000 

NOTE OUc) 

INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ARM 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSHING 
POSITIONING LINK 
GUIDE BRACKET 
CAM 
L-SHAPED LINK 
SPRING 
SUSPENSION LINK A 
SUSPENS l ON LINK B 
SPACER 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
LIFTING LINK 
CONNECTING LINK 
CONNECTING LINK ARM ASM. 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=7.8 
LINK PIVOT PIN 
CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER 
CYLINDER KNUCKLE 
HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 II= 3. 2 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
SPRING SUSPENSION 
HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
NUT 
CONNECTING STUD 
HINGE SCREW 
WASHER 
RUBBER RING 
WASHER 6 .lXllX2 
NUT 11/64-40 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=l0.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L 14 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=l5.0 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 
HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 
HINGE SCREW 
THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=Il.ll W=lO 
SPRING 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
INNER PRESSER G 
SPRING 
LIFTING SPRING PLATE 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER LIFTING SPRING 
PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
PRESSER PLATE 
SPRING B 
HINGE SCREW 
PRESSER LINK 
BOBBIN WINDER SPACER 
HINGE SCREW D=5. 5 11=5 
HINGE SCREW 
WASHER M4 
FINGER GUARD 

#01 .... FOR AMS-215CIIS,CGS 
#02 .... FOR AMS-215CGS 

-10-

HHI A 
HHI u,,. 
tbHI U'f' 1;7' 
tMti 3W W 1J 
tbtti 3/;f'I;}'IJ ~~~ 
fbHI {H~9YIJ 
HHI ~· ~ 
711HI iiA 
t:bHI Lil' ~ 9YIJ 
HHI o':) 
HHI 9YIJA 
tiiHI 9Y?B 
tiiHI ,,. -t 
71/tti •. I; 
t:bHI ;I' I; }~~~~ 
fMti 7'!' 9YIJ 
tiltti 71' vY7' {~ 
tntti77' vY711Jr· 71J'IJ 
·~t7:)}' ll/64-40 L=7.8 
HHI 7'!' 9YIJ ,o;;}' IJ 
tiiHI }9W "I:)Y 
I7-Y9Y~'-

tiltti }9Y~'- t11J~ 
~·y:j}' D=6.35 H=3.2 
l;v~Y;I- ;( IJU 
"' - f' JYfU-7 
~·r1JtiJ9vo·- o·tn7 
~·yty D=6.35 H=3.2 
HI f31;!1 :)}' 
tti YYN>·-
HI f31;!1 :)}' f1f 
IJ9tiJ9 U1f' vY11}'1J 
IJ9t!J9 U1f' ~· Y:)}' 
vY11''" ~·Yt'' t'n't 
oyy~· 

tH' b':) 6.1XIIX2 
U1b1Jt1f 11/64-40 
U1b1Jf'f 15/64-28 
t7tr 
vtt7:)}' 9/64-40 L=I0.5 
vtt7:)}' 11/64-40 L 14 
·~t7:)}' l/4-40 L=l5 
f~:)}' 1/4-40 L=6 
~·y:j}' D=6.35 H=3.2 
~'Y:)}' D=6.35 H=3.2 
§• Y:,7:}' 
;(';;(f'l} D=ll.ll W=lO IJ'. 
tiiHI o·:) 
t:btfi •. I; 
tMti 7YHi'IJ 
tiltti G 
tiltti o·:) 
tiltti71'0':)f911{~ 
tiltti •. I; 
tlltti7}'0':) 
tiiHI YYHi' I; 
tiiHitH1'{~ 
tiiHIO':) B 
tiiHI9Y~~· Y:)Y 
tiiHI9YIJJU 
{fV~ ,,. -f-
~· Y:)Y D=5. 5 H=5 
~· Y:)}' 
t7t' b' t Jil' ~vt M4 
,, .•. -f' 

AMS-215CHS,CGS/H 
AMS-215CGS/H 

l 
l 
l 
l 
2 

l 
l 
l 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 

1.7 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 

l 
l 
2 
2 
4 

1 
l 
l 
2 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6.SHUTTLED RIVERS "F¥il!i}!lffi HAFT COMPONENTS 

3 11 

34 

55·56·57 

I

I _________ L_ r-1 2 
-- - ,.~- ~" '" 

: 58~ 60-070 -~--------1 ""'/P-H I I I .,?-' J.-_., £>. 

I " o I I ,-1 

6 

• I £"/o' 
I oj~ ~ I 15 ~~ 
I

I '!'I~ 
0 

I 5 ~·(" \ 1 ~ I 51 \ \\,
0
,\

1

--47 

I . ,I/" " I I "" 
: 66--® v·1 ~ ,J ~ • 'v·r 
I "---<"J!;i" _.., ir" : ~~ o " " 

: ... ,~'(/I I I~' 
I 

78
_..-§ II 62 4l767~69. 91 : L_T_..J 

I 65--t"-~1. ~ 1 52 
: ~ I 61 ·94 I 

I 71-------@ ©--75 ~74. 93 ) 
L ~73 //// 

// 

~~_.______// 

8 

44 

43 

-11-

1 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REL~'()- -~O]'E __ -- PA!ll:~'O, ___ -- ---- -~ _E_S_9_R_I_ f_T_\ Sl_N __ --------- _t_-' --"-- _{_---- --- 9ty_-

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

37 
38 
39 

82 
83 
84 

B!Sli-220-0AA 
SS-1110640-TP 

#02 81817-210-0AB 
#01 81818-205-AOB 
#03 01805-MLB-HOO 

Bl83i-220-000 
Bi832-220-000 
135-08403 
81805-205-000 
81812-205-000 
BJSJ/-205-0AU 
BISIS-205-000 
81828-205-0AO 
8!802-210-000 
81805-980-000 
BI813-980-UOO 
Bl814-215-000 
81815-980-000 
81804-280-0AO 
81819-280-000 
BI819-28U-UOO 
8!820-280-000 
81821-280-000 
81823-280-000 
B\411-804-AOO 

R04 B1411-804-BUU 
#04 Bl411-804-COO 
#04 Bl4II-804-DOO 

Bl411-804-AOO 
#04 Bl4ll-804-BOO 
#04 BI411-8U4-COO 
#04 BI4II-804-DOO 

135-08205 
138-16855 
135-08700 

#02 B1805-210-AOO 
#02 Bl812-210-000 
#02 Bl815-210-000 

NOTE (ltlil) 

SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 
SHUTTLE RACE RING B ASM. 
II SllALL INNER HOOK, 
OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 
BUSHING, fRORI 
NEEDLE STOPPER 
LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL 
BOBBIN 
SHUTTLE DRIVER 
st\OIILE RACE RING ASM, 
SHUTTLE 
BOBBIN CASE ASH. 
CRANK ROD 
OSC I Lt.A TOR 
SilO IlL£ NEEDLE UOJER RING 
SHUTTLE 
SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT 
SHU tiLE RACE ADJUSIING SHAFI 
INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT 
INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT 
INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING 
SEARING (A) 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARlNG B 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C 
BEARING (D) 
BEARING (A) 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARiNG C 
BEARING (D) 
OSCILLATING SHAFT 
CYLINDER ARM CAP 

COVER 

COUNTER KNIFE 
MORING KNIFE CONNECTING LINKS 
MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK P 

BOBBIN 
SCREW DRIVER 
INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING 

#01, •.• FOR Al!S-215CHS 
#02 .•.. FOR AMS-215CGS 
#03 .. , ,FOR AMS~215CJIS,CGS 
#04 ... ,SELECTIVE PART 

-12-

:;;.;y IJ n519}; 
}'-!~}' 'J :::.- }'),. ;(~1/'1' 
};}'" ~}[l;{!J:Ao 
i' t':; 
~- '1-1 ,.. -
iMJ 1 Hi 17J 9' 
tnn·' 
i' t' Y&-A ~$. 
?7'l?01~' 
tit79J 
ttb ~ =-F hb 19Y .... , 
ttfJ' ~ 9'9!1' *-
tt79J A7A}b7-~'1 ~~ 
itb' 1 f3-t,J' ~ 
ti.'b 'l fj-ijj/ 1 
I!!'' Hr 71? W 
ffrJJ' ~ Hr 71? t9' 9 
tbtl' ~ Ht fl'l 
l\9 ~}'-VI\'- ..,. 79'1'1' A 
119 JF -~ll - " 19~?' B 
ll9 ?~· -J;/l'- .... 79'/'J' c 
ll9 ?}' -J;/l'- .... 79'1'1' 
ll9 'J}' -);fl'- ..,. 79'1'1' A 
1\~ 'J}' -J;ll'- ..,. 79Y'J' B 
ll9 ?F' -Cll'-" !Y~?' c 
ll9 ~r· -J;/l'- .... 79'1'1' .. ,,;· 
'JJ'lbl\' 

AIIS-215CilSJ!l 
AMS~215CGSJfl 
AMS-215CHS,CGSJfl 
5AtR~&! 

1 
4 
1 
I 
I 

I 
1 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

I 
2 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. WIPER MECHANIS M COMPONENTS 

r; 1 J~ll!!i* 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

31 

L ------

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

30 

1 7 

25 

-13-

-----, - I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I '~-" 20 I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
.I 
I 
I 
I 
I 1 9 1 

I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~._NQ __ ~O]'E ____ fA,RJ:~O~- _____ ----~ _E_S_g_R_I_f_T_\ _O_N ____________ t _ _ ! --~-- j _ _______ 9ty __ 

I #01 B2302-205-0AA SECOND THREAD TENSION. 7e1e39~'1=1ef39Y11J' 9 I 
2 138-17457 THREAD TENSION N0.2 CONNEC. ~·1 2 1ef39Y HJ' 9 I 
3 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE 1ef3-Y t' 9~· 1 (I) 
4 B2302-280-000 SECOND THREAD TENS I ON ROD ~·12 1H3-Y*'- (I) 
5 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1H9A' t (I) 
6 #02 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 10f3-Jt7 HI (I) 
7 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT 1ef39Y f1e (I) 
8 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1ef3-H7 1!17W ~ (I) 
9 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1ef3-Yt7 (2) 

10 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 10f3-Y A' t (l) 
1 1 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1H3-Y Y7:ttx (I) 
12 SS-8090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 e~ty' 9/64-40 L=5.9 ( 1) 
13 #01 D3112-L4B-BOO TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) 1H9A' t (H~e~) (I) 
14 #01 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING 1ef3-)A't (I) 
15 #01 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT 1ef3?Y t1e ( 1) 
16 B2101-220-0AO WIPER ASM. 91A'- J~ 1 
17 B2104-220-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ?1A'- 1J' t1e e9111~ (I) 
18 B2106-220-000 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE 91A'- ~·1 (l) 
19 B2107-210-000 WIPER 91A' (I) 
20 B2102-205-000 WIPER ARM. 91A' 1J'f' (l) 
21 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64 40 L-6 t7tY' 9/64-40 6-6 (I) 
22 SS-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 t7tY' 3/16-32 L=12 (l) 
23 SD-0600352-SP I! I NGE SCREW ~· ~tY (l) 
24 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 ~·YtY' D=6.35 H=3.2 ( 1) 
25 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ~· Y.'/:Y D=6. 35 H=3. 2 (I) 
26 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8X 1 t]t' h' t 3. 7X8XI (l) 
27 WP-0561616-SC WASHER 5.6X16X1 .6 t7t'h' t 5.6X16X1.6 (l) 
28 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 D11J)f1} M4 ( 2) 
29 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE HDYJtJ~t'Y ( 2) 
30 HK-0188000-20 2-POLE PLUG HDY 7' 7!1' (l) 
31 B2101-220-000 WI PER SOLENOID NA' - 1J' tn (I) 
32 B2103-220-000 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE 91A'- W11i~ (l) 
33 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1~t7W 11/64-40 L=7. 8 1 
34 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN 10J~~ t' y I 
35 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE 1e~HYf1 !I IJ' 10' I 
36 SS-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L-18 D1hJ7f*' ~} 15/64-28 

NOTE Ci'.t\lc ) #01 ... FOR AMS-215CHS,CGS AMS-215CHS, CGSI!l 
#02 ... FOR AMS-215CSS AMS-215CSSJ!l 

-14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

* I1J .Q &'.l • * tJ.JIJ f}!jf* 

~ 44 ;(Jg 32 

"~~ ~-
" ]f~ r " " 

6 

1 __ _1 ___ , 
I I r-s I 

~~l-7 I 

1" [~~ 
Ql~27 33 

, 52 r~ 
514 53 ~ 51 3 9 3 7 

r 

30 ~it" 
a I ~ 

/ 

47 1l 
1 

3 

~ 
1 3 

H 1 6 

1 2 

23 

-15 ~ 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~EF,~O-- _NQ'f!'_-- _P~_N9._--------- _D_E_ §_C_~ _l_P_ T _!_~ ~----------- ~- _,_- !. _1_------- .'~!~-

I B2304-220-0AO TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. 1~~~~ ?7' 'J'!J'IJ I 
2 B2306-220-000 TENSION ARM 1rf31JJ 1!7' 2 
3 B2307-220-000 TENS I ON ARM SHAFT 1~f31JJ ?7' y 'J I 
4 B2308-220-000 CONNECTING PLATE 1~H~ vY'J'JA' Y I 
5 B2305-210-000 BUSHING 1~~~~M~ I 
6 B2301-210-0AO TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. 1~~~~y 'JIJ7' 'J~ I 
7 B2301-210-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM 1~~~~y· '1?7' (I) 
8 B2302-210-000 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 1~H~l'''J (I) 
9 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=ll,5 t7tl'' 3/16-28 L=ll.5 (I) 

10 B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK A' tb'J I 
II B2727-761-000 TENSION SPRING 71'1 t'/A' 91\' t I 
12 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1H31JY vY'J'l*' - I 
13 135-13304 THREAD TENS ION ARM 1~f31JW - IJ'J I 
14 SS-6151712-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l6.5 D'/h'J7f*' ~~ 15/64-28 2 
15 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6. I '~t7tl'' 9/64-40 L=6, I 2 
16 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D- 5.3 H- 2. 2 1' Ytl'' D-5.3 H-2.2 I 
17 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 3. 2 1'Ytl'' D=6.35 H=3.2 2 
18 B2412-220-000 STOPPER y• ~IJV IJy ~~'/A' I 
19 D6043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE t· Y 1-~H t~ 2 
20 B2402-220-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE 1H9 ~9'!11'1 I 
21 B2310-220-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE 1~~A~J''J IJ7' J;1A' Y I 
22 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER 10~~~ IJ7' ;(~'/A' I 
23 B2403-210-000 SOLENOID 1H9 '"' tn I 
24 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 D'Jh'Jt'l~ M4 2 
25 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 '~t7tY 11/64-40 L=7. 8 2 
26 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 '~t7tY 11/64-40 L=7. 8 2 
27 B2431-215-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING 1H9 9Y'JA' t I 
28 B2404-220-000 CAM INSTALLING LINK »A l'' ~w ?l' I 
29 B2413-220-000 KNIFE DRIVING BAR 1H9 vY'J'J*' IJ I 
30 B2405-210-000 SHAFT 1H9 JOY' 'J 1 
31 B2406-210-000 CAM ROLLER hAD-7 I 
32 B2407-210-000 CONNECT! NG ROD 1H9 v~'J'JD'l~' I 
33 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK 1H9 9Y'J I 
34 D2430-555-BOO SNAP RING hAD-7 Y 'J C9Y'J' I 
35 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 D'ln'lt'l~ II/64-40 I 
36 NS-6120630-SP NUT 3/16-28 D'J!J'Jt'l~ 3/16-28 I 
37 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 1' YtY D=5 H=8 2 
38 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 9'Ytl'' D=6.5 H=3 I 
39 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5XI0.5Xl t7,'1J' t 5Xl0.5Xl 2 
40 B2410-220-0AO SOLENOID ARM ASM, 1~~9 ''~' t'le?7' t'Y 'I~ I 
41 B2410-220-000 PIN 1~~9 ''J' t'l~ ?7' t'Y (I) 
42 B2409-210-000 SOLENOID ARM 1H9 '1'1' t'l~W (I) 
43 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2 t7tl'' 3/16-28 L=l2 (I) 
44 B2408-210-000 CAM SHAFT 1H9 hAl'' 'J I 
45 B2414-210-000 SPRING, LARGE 1H9 'H'JA't W1) I 
46 B2415-210-000 SPRING, SMALL 1~~9 ~~·yA' t (Y31J) I 
47 SD-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H= II W=3 9' YtY H= II W=3 I 
48 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 'IH7tl'' 11/64-40 L=8. 5 2 
49 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 'IH7tl'' 11/64-40 L=8. 5 2 
50 B2409-205-000 CAM ROLLER WASHER IJA D-7 ,. h' t 
51 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t7tl'' 15/64-28 L=30 
52 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 D'J!J'Jt'l~ 15/64-28 
53 Bl649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW t'/A' 9A' t f3-t'/tJ' 
54 SS-8110422-SP SCREW Htl'' 

-16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MPONENTS (1) 9 X-YCO 
. X- y ll!l-1* (I ) 

424 

41~~ 

~, 34 
23 jr'-1 40 2a I 

36 29 33~ ~29 I~~ 25----- ~/ 
22 I _Al ~39 

34Y~y·~ 
~rff~.?"'f'~ 

32 

35 

-17-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE~. _NQ __ ~lYrE- ___ rAR! ~Oc __________ ~ _E _ S_ g _R _ I_ f _ T_ ! .0 _ N_ _ _ _ _ _______ t __ ! __ > __ j _ _ _ _ _ _ __ 9ty _ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

B2501-215-0AO 
B2522-215-000 
B2501-215-000 
B2502-220-000 
B2503-220-000 
B2507-220-000 

X-Y TABLE ASM. 
Y STOPPER 
X FIXED RACE 
RACE TABLE 
X REMOVAL LACE 
X STOPPER 

B2508-215-000 X RETAINER 
B2512-215-000 X T!M!IING BELT 
B2519-215-000 Y REMOVAL RACE 
B2520-215-000 Y FiXED RACE,RJGHT 
B2520-215-AOO Y FIXED RACE,LEFT 
B2521-215-000 Y RETAINER 
B2527-210-000 BALL 
SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 Lol0.5 
SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 Lo9.5 
SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L- 8.5 
SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 Lol4 
NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 
B2539-215-000 IDLER PLATE 
SB-1060004-00 CLUTCH BEARING 
B2504-215-000 X DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET 
B2505-220-000-A X DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET 
B2506-215-000 SLIT PLATE 
B2509-229-000 BELT RECEIVER 
B2513-220-AOO SPROCKET WHEEL A 
B2515-220-000 X BRACKET SHAFT 
SD-0601171-SP HINGE SCREW Do 6 l!ol1.7 
B4007-215-000 X SLIT PLATE. 
SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 
SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 Lo4.5 
SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-6 
NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 
B2540-205-BOO SCREW 
RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 
SM-6057052-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 
B2557-280-00E WASHER 
SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L"8 
SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L"9 
SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L"l6 
B2526-220-000 Y DRIVE GEAR 
B2540-205-BOO SCREW 
SM-6052002-TP SCREW 1!5 L"20 
WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4Xl2,5Xl.6 
B!519-026-00G HINGE STUD 

-18-

X-Y7-7' ~}1J'? 1 
YA~1~· (2) 
XJ71 v-A (1) 
v-A9'1 Ctl 
X1~' ?v-A (2) 
XA~1~' (2) 
X97-t (2) 
U1~YJ'''M· (1) 
Y{r'?v-A (1) 
YJ71 v-A(W) (1) 
YJ71vA(t9'9) (1) 
Y97-t (2) 
1-7' ~3?*' -~ (0) 
Y~t;i~y' 11/64-40 Lol0.5 (4) 
01il~t· H 11/64-40 Lo9.5 (8) 
7~t7:1-Y 11/64-40 L-8, 5 ( 4) 
01!JJ7H' ~~ M4 ( 4) 
U1!J~t1~ 11/64-40 (4) 
7W 7 r91H9 1 
'1711'' 79Y~' 2 
X~~· ryy'~7'7}1~ 1 
XY ~T 7}1HB) 1 
x~~·ryy·~ 1 
,. ~~ tti 1 
A7'0}1~A 2 
XT 7}10 y') 1 
~· Y~Y Do6 !loll. 7 1 
Xt?J? A91H~ 1 
;;y· n'l· J?} 5 
U1!J)77t' ~~ M4 Lo4. 5 2 
t7:/.'J' 11/64-40 L-6 2 
U1!JJ710 M5XO. 8 1 ';1 1 
W ?'J' ) ~ ~:/.';' B 4 
Eil' 9~M 6 2 
01ilJ7t*' .H 1 
3JtJ9?1't'h't 3 
01iJJ7t*' ~~ M5XO. 7 LoS 1 
t7:/.'J' 3/16-28 L"9 4 
01iJJ7tt' ~~ M5X0.8 L"l6 4 
Y)~·ry~)'~y 1 
W ?'J') ~~;!.';' B 2 
01iJJ7t*' ~~ M5X0.8 L"20 6 
t7'' il' ~ 1 
t~J· yo 'J 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. X-Y COMPONENTS (2) 

X- YOO«i ( 2) 

6 

1 9 

-19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!'~. _NQ __ ~OTE- ___ ~AR1 ~0" __________ ~ J: _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T_ ! ,0 _ N ____________ t __ ! __ ; __ f ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

B2510-215-000 
B2511-215-000 
B2524-215-0AO 
B2532-220-000 
B2533-220-000 
Bll61-220-BOO 
B2517-215-000 
B2526-215-000 
SB-1095301-00 
SM-8060602-TP 
WP-0951016-SP 
B2529-215-000 
B2529-215-AOO 
SS-7151210-SP 
SS-8150822-TP 
SS-9151440-CP 
WP-0501016-SD 
WP-0621016-SD 
SS-7121610-SP 

X GUIDE SHAFT 
X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET 
Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASM. 
BUSHING, FRONT 
BUSHING, REAR 
MOTOR STUD BOLT B 
Y MOTOR BASE 
DRIVE GEAR 
BEARING D~9.52X22.22 

SCREW M6X6 
WASHER 9,53Xl5Xl 
X STEPPING MOTOR 
Y STEPPING MOTOR 
SCREW 15/64-28 L~l2 
SCREW 15/64-28 L~8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-14 
WASHER 5Xl0.5X1 
WASHER 6. 2X13Xl 
SCREW 3/16-28 L;l5.5 

-20-

XII' 1 r l'' IJ 
xtr1r l'' IJHI 
Y1r · w IJ'J1J'" 
Y1r · w" \'I~~~ 
Y1r' w" n~~~ 
" ~-;(~'r *' ~rB 
H-~~·1 

"'. " ~,. ~I' 
*'-~''79~1J'D;9,52X22.22 

r~tl" M6 L;6 
t7t' b' t 9.53Xl5X1 
Xt!J9 AT1t'~IJ''E-~ 

Yt!J9 A71t' ~IJ''E-~ 
l'~t7tl'' 15/64-28 L~l2 
r~tJ>' 15/64-28 L;8 
n'»"*' ~r 15/64-28 L-14 
t71'h' t 5Xl0.5X1 
tWb' t 6.2X13Xl 
l'~t7t}' 3/16-28 1;15.5 

2 
1 
2 
2 
4 
2 
1 
l 
4 
2 
2 
8 
2 
6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



45 

~47 

L4a 
~46 

-21-

/ 
/ 

®-41 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!l~- _NQ __ ~OTE- ___ rA.RJ: ~o~ __________ ~ .!' _ s_ LR _ ~ r _r_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ , _ _;_ _ J ________ 9ty __ 

I B2556-215-000 FEED PLATE y!I{IJ I 
2 B2550-215-0AO CLOTH FEED BASE ASM. '!Jt?YIJ'{ (?~) I 
3 B2550-215-000 CLOTH FEED BASE '!Jt?W { (I) 
4 Bl625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE 7/JHI >Y:t!J' t1H ( 2) 
5 D2428-555-BOO-A CAM ROLLER SHAFT :hAIJ-7 }'' 'J ( 2) 
6 B2573-220-000 SLIDER RECEIVER '!/HI ;('j{IJ' IJ'r (I) 
7 B2574-220-000 SLIDER '!/HI ;('j1'J' (I) 
8 B2576-220-000 SLIDER SPRING '!/HI ;('J{IJ' ,. t ( I) 
9 B2509-372-000-A FEED STUD t?YY" 'r ( 2) 

10 Bl626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN 5'9Y~' HT 'rt' Y ( 2) 
II PA-1602509-AO AIR CYLINDER IY}Y:t'J' ( 2) 
12 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW ;I-;( IA;I' ( 4) 
13 B47ll-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT I7-fl-T .,,. !J03 (I) 
14 B47II-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-fl-7'7'' !J04 (I) 
15 B47ll-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT J03R (I) 
16 B47ll-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7f:LIJ7' 7'' ! (I) 
17 SS-8120410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=3.8 r)t,. 3/16-28 L=3.8 ( I) 
18 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 Eh' 'Jr)? 3 ( 4) 
19 SB-7120001-00 SLIDE BEARING ''{''''?IJ'r ( 2) 
20 B2570-215-000 LIFTING LEVER A '!/tti W- A ( 2) 
21 B257l-215-000 LIFTING LEVER 8 ;<JtfiW B ( 2) 
22 B2613-215-0AO WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A ASM. '!Jtti;(''Y{IJA (?~) (I) 
23 B2613-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A '!/HI ,,. Y{IJ A (I) 
24 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN l.5X6 ;(J'Y:t?' t'Y 1.5X6 ( 4) 
25 B2567-215-0AO WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASM. '!Jtti;(''Y{IJB (?~) ( 2) 
26 B2567-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE ·B '!/HI ,,. 9{9 B (I) 
27 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 ;(7" YY'r' t• :t I . 5X6 ( 2) 
28 B26ll-215-0AO SLIDE PLATE ASM. '!Jt,I7';('' Y{IJ ?< ( 2) 
29 B261l-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE '!/HI n ,,. Y{IJ (I) 
30 BI816-280-000 GUIDE PIN tw 1 HI •· {r · t· > ( 2) 
31 B2513-215-000 BEARING ,,. HIJ ,. 79>1" ( 4) 
32 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 '"*'" 3/16-28 L=7 ( 2) 
33 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 U1M7H'H ( 6) 
34 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 r)W M5X0.8 L=6 ( 2) 
35 SS-71 II 

37 Bl816-280-000 GUIDE PIN t»»· v HI;· {r' t· Y ( 2) 
38 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK IJviJ>o-' ?u ( 3) 
39 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=B U1h?7to· Ar M6 1=8 2 
40 SS-9151630-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5.5 n1»?o'!r 15/64-28 2 
41 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6Xl.6 t71'h't 2 
42 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6. 5XIIXI t;,• h' 'i 6. 5XIIXI 2 
43 WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER "'Wh''i 2 
44 HX-0036400-0E PARTS Y'J!Yl\'--, 0.2 
45 B2553- 215-000 FEEDING FRAME '!/HI Yr?? I 
46 82558-220-000 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 7'7;(f1'r 7'7Y'rfti 2 
47 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1At7'/-}' 11/64-40 L= 5 4 
48 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5XI OXO. 8 t7,'h't 4.5XIOX0.8 4 
49 B2604-215-0AO RECEIVER PLATE, RIGHT ASM. '!Jt,In.W ?~ I 
50 B2604-215-000 RECEIVER PLATE,RIGHT >Jtti n <'f (I) 
51 Bl816-280-000 GUIDE PIN fhh'1 HI •• {f' t' y ( 2) 
52 B2605-215-0AO RECEIVER PLATE, LEFT ASM. '!JHint'l' 9 ?< I 
53 B2605-215-000 RECEIVER PLATE, LEFT '!/HI n t'J' 9 (I) 
54 BI816-280-000 GUIDE PIN tW 'I HI h' {f' t• :t ( 2) 
55 HX-0023300-00 CLIP Y?t:t "'YO' 3 
56 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L 8 r)t,· t5/64-2B L s 2 
57 SS-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll U1Mo' Ar 15/64-28 L=ll 4 
58 SS-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 ;At7t}' 15/64-28 L=9 4 
59 NS-6150330-SD NUT 15/64-28 n1h?t1r 15/64-28 2 
60 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5XIIXI t7t' h' t 6. 5XIIXI 4 
61 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5XIIXI t;,· h' t 6. 5XIIXI 4 

-22-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LUBRICATION tirllll 001* COMPONENTS 

50 

~ 

13·14 

1 0 

25 

5 

1 1 

1 2 

31 

7 

1 
8 -.\-.-\\ 1 5 

1 8 

~-

'1 e---\--c.._ 

' j 
l.il 

. 38 ~-- ,. eo~ 55 57
1 . l)fj /--~ 

111 54 / ~~' .. -~/ / y/ "'·~·· 
31 

-23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE~·_Nq- -~GTE.--- ~All'{ ~0~--------- -~ )-:_S_ ~ _R_I_ f_T_ ~ _(l_N_---------- _t_-'- _.;._- j-------- gty_-

l B3502-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER AY*'? jjyj ~}Yt'I 
2 B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE AYt' ry J7YJ ~~?~ A'{9-Y 
3 Bl419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER >}Y HI 3 
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 15'Y 1.1 
5 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' =-~A'17' 0.4 
6 B3507-280-000 OIL FELT )YT 7I~~ l 
7 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' =- Jl A' {7' 0,6 
8 B3523-220-000 OIL FELT iJY9>? 7Ik~ l 
9 D2ll2-555-BOO CORD HOLDER, LARGE J-~· ~)iJW A l 

10 B3504-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER A ~~ry>!Jyj ~}Y;HI I 
II B3505-2I0-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE J7YJ01r' ~>?>1!1 I 
I2 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING AY*'- jjyj ~>-> A'19-Y I 
I3 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK .1}Y 0.4 
14 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' =-~A' {7' 0.2 
I5 B3506-2IO-OOO OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE U79J ~>?>1!1 I 
I6 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING A9t'- jjyj ~~-~ A' {9-Y I 
I7 B35I8-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING :t'!t' y ~1-11\.-{9-'1 I 
I8 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l}Y 0.7 
I9 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' =-!>A'{7' 0.6 
20 B3507-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER A9*' -~~YHI l 
2I B3508-220-000 0 I L TUBE HOLDER t' =-il A' {7' t'I I 
22 B3520-220-000 OIL SPONGE Jilt'I ~~?~ A' {9-Y I 
23 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' =-JIA' {7' 0.4 
24 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK J.}'; 0.7 
25 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' =- JIA' {7' 0.3 
26 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK .1}'; 0.5 
27 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' =-iiA' {7' 0.3 
28 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK 1}'; 0.6 
29 BP-5000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' =-~ A' {7' 0.2 
30 B3522-220-000 OIL FELT Uilv iJY91? 7I~~ I 
3I B350I-2I0-000 OIL GAUGE :HH' -Y 2 
32 B3507-2I0-000 OIL FELT U79J ~1?17I~~ I 
33 B35I8-2I0-000 OIL SPONGE 7Yt'y ~1?1 A' {9-Y I 
34 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE 1Yt' y ~1-1{!1 I 
35 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE 7Yt' y ~1-1{!1 I 
36 B3538-Il2-000 0 I L RETURN TUBE HOLDER iJY9>? A' {7' HI 
37 D2II2-555-BOO CORD HOLDER, LARGE J-}' ~)!JJ?' A 
38 I35-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ~1?11~w) 
39 SS-6092I20-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 t7t~· 9/64-40 L=2I.2 
40 SS-6092I20-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=2I.2 t7t~· 9/64-40 L=2I.2 
4I SS-6l!II40-SP SCREW II/64-40 L-II t7W 11/64-40 L= II 
42 SS-71I0710-SP SCREW II/64-40 L=7 v~t7W II/64-40 L=7 
43 SS-7II0710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 v~t7tY II/64-40 L=7 2 
44 SS-7II0710-SP SCREW II/64-40 L=7 VH7tl'' Il/64-40 L=7 2 
45 SS-71I0710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vilt7tl'' Il/64-40 L=7 I 
46 SS-7110710-SP SCREW II/64-40 L-7 VH7tY Il/64-40 L-7 2 
47 SS-71I0710-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 v~t7tl'' Il/64-40 L=7 I 
48 SS-7II07IO-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vilt7tY' II/64-40 L=7 I 
49 SS-7II0840-SP SCREW II/64-40 L=7.8 vilt7t~· 11/64-40 L=7. 8 I 
50 SS-7110710-SP SCREW II/64-40 L=7 vilt7tY' 11/64-40 L=7 I 
51 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2XI3XI t7~'1i' t 6. 2XI3XI I 
52 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t''Wii' t 4.5X8X0.5 I 
53 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACK! NG u11· v A' n; 2 
54 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE ttl!' v ~1-1{!1 I 
55 B3504-280-000 SHUTTLE FELT U!J' VliJI~ I 
56 SS-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L- 4.0 t7tl'' 9/64-40 L-4 2 
57 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK .1}'; 1.6 
58 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' =-~A' {7' I 
59 B3524-215-000 LUBRICATING ADJUSTING PLATE ttli'v ~,?1 f3?t11!1 I 
60 SS-7110840-SP SCREW Il/64-40 L=7.8 vilt7t.Y' 11/64-40 L=7, 8 I 

-24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. SENSOR COMPONENTS 

t /-l;i"i}!l{,f 

' / ' / """ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

r-

r+ 
27 I 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

-25-

29~ 
I 

28-l/J 

6p 
34 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jl!:~. _NQ __ ~O)'E ____ rAin: ~0" __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ r _T_ ~ !J _ N ____________ t __ ! __ > __ f ________ gty __ 

1 B4008-215-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y*~J~ A91H!I I 
2 B4009-215-000 Y SLIT FIXED PLATE D9trJ'HH 1 
3 135-06407 INTERLOCKINK CONNECTING ARM vW ~ vY?-1~7· I 
4 B4012-215-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE XtYfr 1>91?"1!1 3 
5 SL-4031081-SF SCREW M3 L= 10 f•' J~~· tA;( M3 L=10 3 
6 HD-0005700-00 SENSOR 7>tr tYt 3 
7 B4005-215-000 Y SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE HYfr ]> 91?"!1' { I 
8 HD-0005700-00 SENSOR 7>tr tYt 2 
9 SL-4031081-SF SCREW M3 L= I 0 f•' J~y· tA;( M3 L=IO 2 

10 SS-6151712-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 o7nj7f*' ~r 15/64-28 I 
11 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64 40 L-5 v~t7tY 11/64-40 L- 5 2 
12 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Vktj~y· 11/64-40 L=7. 8 6 
13 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~H7tY' 11/64-40 L=7. 8 2 
14 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 VA>t7~Y' 11/64-40 L=7. 8 I 
15 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5XIOXO. 8 t7t' n' ~ 4.5XIOX0.8 6 
16 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5XI OXO. 8 t7t'n' t 4.5X10X0.8 2 
17 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7t'n't 4.5XIOX0.8 2 
18 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5XI t7t'n' t 5XI0.5XI 2 
19 B4110-215-0BO SWITCH CABLE ASM. r~7';(11f7-7' ~y~j~ I 
20 B4150-215-0AO CUTTING CONNECT! ON PLATE ASM. 1r'\'HYf1!1 (J~) (l) 
21 B4110-215-0AO-A CABLE ASM. r97' A11f?"-7' H~ (l) 
22 B4130-215-0AO-A SENSOR CORD ASM. ]>>)7' tYt-J- r' H (l) 
23 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 'r-7' M917' 2 
24 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 f•' tY' 11/64-40 L=8 2 
25 SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t7t~· 3/16-28 L=9 I 
26 SS-4Jl0815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-8 f•'W 11/64-40 L-8 2 
27 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 f•' ~~· 11/64-40 L=8 
28 EA-9502BOI-00 CLIP 'r-7' ~ j917' B 
29 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 f•' ~Y' 11/64-40 L=8 
30 B2703-210-000 BUSHING 1Hv?"Yf1!1 7' 17~ 
31 SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L-8 ~~t7t~· 9/64-40 L-8 I 
32 HX-0029200-00 BAND n'Y]>' 3 
33 HX-0009300-0C CALBE HOLDER yjtY'\'-7' 1 
34 E9608-603-000 STICKER (MIDDLE) A71n- <f~- l I 

-26-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~--NQ __ ~O)'E- __ -~A.R'I:~o" _________ -~ ~_s_g_R_I_ LT_~ _o_N ____________ , __ , _ .1· __ f. _____ __ gt1 __ 

I BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?HY*- ;( JD 0.06 
2 B4715-215-0AO FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 71MH' ~v-~ n 1 
3 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 7193'1 M1f ( I) 
4 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG 9Y~1f~'31Y~.7'7'J' (I) 
5 G5430-II6-000 AIR COCK I7J1'J (I) 
6 PF-0552040-BO FILTER REGULATOR 71MH' ~v-~ (I) 
7 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) IIY1'[' 7 ( =17' ~) (I) 
8 PJ-3050652-02 TEE 93')'J'f7{- (I) 
9 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING n?':J' ".!'!' (I) 

10 EA-9500BOI-OO CABLE BAND Ynwy~· (5) 
1I PX 9500090-00 PLUG T 7'1' ( I) 
I2 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT t' Y ~-~H 3 
13 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 I~*' l=tY 6XPTI/8 I 
14 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE *?;(=17'"' 3 
15 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING 9Y~11H''i 2 
I6 PV-0351130-AO SOLENOID VALVE ASM. :;-· /':!' ,.. y j~ I 
17 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;(t' -~· JY~D-7 2 
18 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5. 3X 1 OX! t7t'll' t 5.3XIOXI 2 
19 SM-9051450-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L~14 D1ii'J*' ~~ M5X0.8 L=l4 2 
20 SK-3413200-SC WOOD SCREW D=4. 1 L=32 '1A-HW 2 
21 BT 0600401-EB TUBE f~-7' 0.75 
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?HY*- ;( 'JD 0.7 
23 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?v~Y*- ;( 'JD 0.06 
24 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?v~Y*- ;( 'JD 0.7 
25 HX-0023300-00 CLIP yny "' Yr' 7 
26 B4712-215-0AO SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. 'i'Yj' ''YJt'J~ 'J~ I 
27 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT Ilf~')T 7''"' 
28 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT IJ-f~-7' 7'' "'J04 
29 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE ~=f~l '!' Y71'' Y 

-28-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. TABLE COMPONENTS 

!JW.ljl:ll!Jf* 

"1l4 5 

..__46 

LJ-35 

-29-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rp'._NQ_ -~O]'E- ___ rA)l'I;~O~--- __ -----~ ~_s_g,R_[_ f_T_~ !]_N ____________ t __ ! __ ;. __ j __ ______ gty __ 

1 88160-229-000 
2 88161-220-000 
3 88162-220-000 
4 88163-220-000 
5 G5151-171-000 
6 B810L~215-0AO 
7 B8102-215-000 
8 B8104-215-000 
9 B8105-215-000 

10 88108-220-000 
ll B8!09-220-UUO 
12 05032-164-000 
13 202-43200 
14 SM-9122503-SE 
15 WP-1302501-SC 
16 \'/S-1253010-KN 
17 B8102-215-AOO 
18 BB!Ol-215-000 
19 88101-215-AOO 
20 B8107-215-000 
21 B&l0/-215-AOO 
22 B8108-215-000 
23 SL-9082093-SE 
24 WP-0841601-SC 

27 WP-1702616-SE 
28 NM-6060002-SE 
29 WP-0641601-SC 
30 SM-9061403-SC 

32 SS-9151120-CP 
33 B9121-012-000 
34 B8168-215-000 
35 D8204-555-DOO 
36 SY-9086503-SM 
37 WP-0841601-SC 
38 NM-6080001-SC 
39 B8115-215-000 
40 135-18105 
4! WP-0841600-SE 
42 RE-0700000-KO 
43 WP-0820816-SD 
44 110-23603 
45 135-02109 
46 SS-7110410-SP 
47 SS-6110510-SP 
48 02502-232-DOO 
49 RE-0700000-KO 
50 B8110-215-0AO 
51 B8110-215-UOO 
52 BBIIl-220-000 
53 B8112-220-000 
54 B8202- 205-000 
55 SL-4031481-SC 

57 MTJ-MSOOOOOS 
58 111-55751 
59 SK- 338200 1-SE 
60 SK-3382001-SE 
61 SL-90&2093-SE 
62 88205-215-000 
63 B8210-012-000 
64 MA0-11532000 
65 #01 B8210-210-00B 
66 #01 BSZII-210-00B 
67 #01 SK-3552500-SC 
68 #01 SL-4040691-SC 
69 #01 WP-0561616-SC 
70 #02 CM-5001000-01 

NOTE (itiftl) 

GAS SPRING 
LIFTER BRACKET A 
L 1 FTER BRACKET B 
LIFTER PIVOT PIN 
CUSHION 
SIANO ASM. 
STAND LOWER RIGHT 
STAND STAY RIGHT 
STAND STAY LEFT 
ADJUSTING BOLT 
RUBBER CAP 
CASTER 
STAND CAP, W 
SCREW Ml2 Lo25 
WASHER 13X24X2.5 
SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 
STAND LOWER LEFT 
UPPER STAND RIGHT 
UPPER STAND LEFT 
LOWER SUPPORT A 
LOWER SUPPORt B 
SIDE SUPPORT 
SCREW 
WASHER 8.4Xl7.4Xl.6 

SCREW 15/64-28 Loll 
OIL CAN 
BRACKET BASE 
DRAWER STOPPER 
SCREW M8 L-65 
WASHER 8.4Xl7.4X1.6 
NUT M8Xl. 25 
FRAME BRACKET BAR 
LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 
WASHER 8,4Xl5,5XI,6 
E~RING 7 
WASHER B.2Xl6X0.8 
BELT COVER COLLAR 
BED COVER B SPRING 
SCREW ll/64-40 L 4 
SCREW 11/64-40 Lo5 
SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT 
E-RING 7 
OIL PAN ASM. 
OIL PAN 
WASHER 
OIL SEAL 
OIL MANAGEMENT 
SCREW M3 X 14 

SCREW SET 
CASE ASM. B 
SCREW Do3,8 Lo20 
SCREW Do3. 8 Lo20 
SCREW 
EARTH PLATE 
CUSHION SET NAIL 
CORD STAPLE 
MOTOR PULLEY COVER (A) 
MOtOR PULLEr COVER (B) 
WOOD SCREW Do5. 5 Lo25 
SCREW M4 Lo6 
WASHER 5.6Xl6Xl.6 
CE MARKING LABEL 

#Ol ... FOR EXPORT 
#02 ... FOR JE 

-30-

b' ;< ;(7' jy~· 
97~- 7'77" A 
97~- 7' 7J',fB 
Y79- '7~''' 'J 
:7.1'131' 
¥t9 ?!~ 
,~,,~ w 
'lr~ ;<f-W 
,,~ ;<j'- t~· 9 
.,. ! 7Y \';<~ 
r~·xr;·tA9 i' 9JYJ'A 

"'"~-,,~,,~7' w 
01b~·· ~f Ml2 Lo25 
t7t'b' t 13X24X2.5 
n' ~t'»'1 l2.5X21.5X3 
,~,,~ t~· 9 

""""~ "'' ?r'lr~ t~· 9 
cylp;f:;J.t; A 
Y9Yh9 B 
3J}'f:;J.l) 

1'b' *"'"'"~··"' t'iY' b' t ~b' 'IV! M8 

01b~O' ~C 15/64-28 Loll 
77' 7t' y 
)7~ 7' 77~f ,. -;< 
t1'!i' ,~}:11\'-
u.11J!lt' M M8 L 65 
t'iY' b' t ~b' 'lVI, MS 
01M11f M8 1}> 
f?7' n••·; 
'Jt1<71' ""' _,.~ 
t7f'b'* Jb'911 8.4Xl5.5 
Eb' ~f;l? 7 
t7f'b't 8.2Xl6X0.8 
,. !fbh' - b'i-
,. ~fbh'- B h' 1-
db:tY' ll/64-40 L 4 
t'it~' 11/64-40 Lo5 
'''Y-f H11Y ~ 
Eb' ~fi-9 7 
"~"·y n 
fU'TI' :_, 
77' "'" ,. b' t 
77' 7>\ M~;-~ 

77' "'" r'' JW U~ M3X0.5 Lol4 
r-7 
<-9 }911>' /,f ~' 
JtNv BU'l 
V~t?tJ' Do3. 8 Lo20 
V~t~t'' Do3,8 Lo20 
f li' tno~Jm' M 
7-;<7'1.-f 
~·· (20,9) J-f' ;<f17't 
<-~7' -9bh' -A 
{: 97' 9JJTI' B 
vtt~:i-'' Do5,5 Lo25 
J'b't1'1 t''Jt}' M4 Lo6 
t7J'b't 5.6Xl6Xl.6 
CEV-'IY~' f.{hY(JUKl,3?) 

lilililll 
JE}ll 

1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
l 

(1) 
( I) 
(1) 
( 4) 
( 4) 
( 4) 
( 4) 
( 8) 
( 8) 
( 8) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(I) 
( I) 
( 1) 
( 8) 

2 
2 

4 
1 
I 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 

(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 4) 

5 
1 
4 
2 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
l 
2 
6 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*TI:t:~ji'f!,!jf* 

-31-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RI:~._NQ --~GTE ____ fA)l'l:~O~- _____ ----~ ~_s_g_R_I_ f_T_~ p_N ____________ , __ , __ ; __ f ________ gty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. 
111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 
111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 
111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
111-85303 THREAD GUIDE 
B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 
B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 
111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 
B3311-0 12-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3317-704-000 NUT 
WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L-14 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=l4 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

-32-

WJrYIJf J~ 
1~!11*' IJ :;; 
1~!11~· IJ ?x 
1~!17'1~ 7Yt1 J~ 
1P!I11~7Yt1 
1~~f 
1~!11~· -1~·1 

1~!11?1' Y~hW 
1P!I1~' -HF 
"1'iiJ'T*' IJ 
1'!11?1' 
1~1'i9H' 
1~1'i 7vP' ~ 
1~!11~'- ~#1~ 
t:Wh't 
t~· Jt}' M5 L-14 
D1h7tn M5 
h' J;I.Y M5 1=14 
D1Mtn M5 
D1b7t1~ M5 
J-~· ~r1T ~ 

I 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
( 2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
( 2) 
(I) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( I) 
(2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
( 2) 
( 3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. CONTROL COMPONENTS 

fljfjiJll;j{ y .;; 7-.ll,!Jf* 

1 4 

4 

~ 
28 

9 

Rf.~. _li~ __ ~0!£_ _ _ _ !'~ _liq. __________ p _ E_ ~ _C _ ~ _I _ P_ ! _I_ q _N ____________ t __ > _ _; __ j ________ 9t_y __ 

I =o2 M850l-521-BAO-A CONTROL BOX ASM. 
2 .tO! M8501-521-AAO-A CONTROL BOX ASM. 
3 1tQ3 M8501-521-EAO-A CONTROL BOX ASM. 
4 MlOOl-518-000 CONTROL BOX 

N 
7 WP-0651001-SC IV ASHER t7f' 6 
8 MI002-513-0AA CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. t1\' ,,. Yn ,,. -(?11 I 
9 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= I 0 1"-' J.n· tH M4X0.7 L=lO 8 

10 M8532-518-0AO SPEED VOLUME ASM. i:t' -v ;r 9.1-J. 1~ I 
II HR-0284050-30 VOLUME Jjr..'; 71:::~&:\' 50K (I) 
12 HY-0006300-lO FILTER 7{1.~- I 
13 M8578-513-0AO FAN ASH. 77'1 ?~ I 
14 SM-1044050-SM SCREW M4X0,7 L=40 t7J~J' M4X0.7 L=40 4 
15 llX-0038400-00 FLOPPY DISK 3.5INCII 711it: -T' 1Ml-' 717' 3.5{'/f I 
l6 sL-403069 1-SC scREW M3X6 f"-'Jf§' tAi: !l3X<J.b L-6 4 
17 MlOll-512-000 FDD INSTALLING PLATE FDD}911{:9 I 
18 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L"' 10 ji\'J1l' tAl: M4X0.7 L=10 4 
19 HX~0011400-0B KNOB i' 9J.-},:J'(~ I 
20 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7' Jh I 
21 M!Ol0-510-000 PLAlE n?!iM71!i I 
22 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= I 0 jl\' J.fl' tAA M4XO, 7 L=10 2 
23 IVS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER n· H' ;· t M4 4 
24 Nld-6040001-SB NUT M4 nY>?tYf M4X0.7 I'> 4 
25 NN-6060001-SC NUT ld6 D1;b?71~ M6 IJJ. 6 
26 M8531-518-0AO SEESAW SWITCH ASM. )-Y-A111 1< 3 
27 ~04 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 7'Yj'~Yjl\' ~(139) I 
28 ~05 CM-3001000-01 LABEL \7Y7'Y717iJ1'·~(31.5) I 
29 .ttos M850l-521- FAO-A CONTROL BOX ASM. N~· 3/'l' Jn I 

NOTE Cltlc) #01, .. FOR DOMESTIC,EXPORT(AC200V) 001'1. !jjifjjjj(AC200V) 
#02,,.FOR DOMESTJC,EXPORT(ACIOOV) 001'!. !jjifj Jll (ACI OOV) 
#03 ... FOR EXPORT(AC380V) IIi ill Jlj (AC380V) 
#04 •.. FOR DOMESTIC USE OOI'!Jll 
#05 •.. FOR EXPORT !jji!JJ!j 
#06 ... FOR JE(AC380V) JEJ!j (AC380V) 

-33-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. OPERETION BOX COMPONENTS 

:f!l!f'F;l{-;~!J;J,jl,!jf* 
/--------------------------------, 

// 9 1 o 2 o 1 6 1 
1 2 / v// 15 : 

/ I 
/ I 

/// I 
( s 1 7 1 

I 1 8 I 
I I 
I 3 I 
I I ____ L________ I 
I I 
I I 1 I 
: : T (.J :J; : 

1 1
1 (:j;;;;;:.:]O[)jO[·:? ;:_:;; O -s 

1
1 

:-:;:1::~:;~-::·j ~~:~l ~·::'·j . ' i i :-:::Jl'::f·~ ~:j r:j C~j i 
I 1 0 [:~] _EJ~] i::;:;~ 1 

I I I I I 
I L __ 2:_ ______ ~--- I 
I I 
I I 
I 1 2 I 
I 13.------= I 
I I 
I 14~ I L ____________________________________________ l 

R£~. _NQ __ ~DIE- ___ ~ARl: ~o~ __________ ~ _E _ s_ ~ _R _ 1_ ~ _r_ l _o _ N ____________ , __ , __ > __ f ________ 9'J __ 

I #01 1!8502-521-AAO OPERATION BOX A ASM. Y'Jf"' J M~ I 
2 #02 1!8502-521-BAO OPERATION BOX B ASM. Y'Jf"' J B ~'1. I 
3 1!8670-510-AAO OPERATION PCB A ASM. Y'Jf'W~M>. (I) 
4 IIG-0032800-00 DIODE (LD701VR) 9' {t-V (LD701VR) (I) 
5 HX-0015300-00 BUZZER I 7' ,. - (I) 
6 HG-0032900-00 DIODE (LA301VLL) 9' {t-"' LA301VLL ( 13) 
7 HA-0014100-00 KEY SWITCH )!i~-7.{11 ( 19) 
8 1!1081-518-000 OPERATION BOX COVER Y'JW JH7W - (I) 
9 #01 1!3004-513-00G PANEL SHEET(DOMESTIC) Y'Jf"' *~y-,(?7'~) ( I) 

10 #02 1!3010-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET Y'Jt "'*~ y-" (3?' J~) (I) 
I I 1!8571-518-0AO OPERATION BOX STAND ASM. Y'Jf"' J yfl'J 1'1. (I) 
12 1!1076-510-000 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD yf1'1*' ryy~1· A (I) 
13 1!1077-510-000 WASHER Yfl'Jt'W 11' 1 (I) 
14 1!1078-510-000 NUT Yf11JJ7Hn (I) 
15 SL-4030681-SC SCREW 1!3 L=6 1'11' *'~ f''Jty' 1!3 L=6 (4) 
16 NI!-6030001-SC NUT 1!3 U'11~f'" 1!3X0.5 lyl (4) 
17 NI!-6030001-SC NUT 1!3 U'11~f'" 1!3X0.5 lyl (6) 
18 WP-0320500-SC WASHER 1!3 t'W 11' * J!i' 91A 1!3 (6) 
19 1!1082-518-000 OPERATION BOX BASE COVER YIJf"' J'' -7.11"'- (I) 
20 #03 1!3012-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET (KOREA) YIJf,'tAY-" !i~J~ (I) 
21 1!9001-521-0AO SIGNALING CORD ASM. Y91"' J y~J'IJl-,'1'1. (I) 
22 Ml075-518-000 WASHER YIJf"' Jyf;11J1'11' t (I) 

NOTE (l:Ho) #0 1. ... FOR DOMESTIC USE OOf"Jill 
#02 ... ,FOR EXPORT llllililll 
#03 .... SELECTIVE PART ~!R~£ 

-34-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 

~fl!lf* 

-35-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R_E~. _NQ __ ~OTE __ •• f~ ~Oc ••• _______ ~ _E. S_ g _R. ~ f. T_ [ _0 _ N __ • ___ • _____ t_ • <_ _>_ _ j ____ • ___ 9ty. _ 

1 M8601-518-ABO CPU PCB A ASM. CPU~o· Y A'!~ 1 
2 HL-0145300-04 IC IC (1) 
3 HL-0145300-05 IC IC (1) 

4 !!8604-518-0AO POWER BOARD ASM. POWER~o·y n I 
5 HC-0108022-10 CAPACITOR 220MF JY7' Yt 220MF (1) 

6 IIC-0288010-20 ELECT CAPACITOR IOOOMF IOOV JY7'Yt IOOOMF (I) 
7 IIC-0188033-20 CAPACITOR 3300MF JYj'' Yt 3300MF (l) 

8 HC-0342056-20 ELECTROLYSIS ALUMINUM IOOV H~;o· YM IOOV (1) 

9 HC-0188010-30 CAPACITOR 10000MF JY;''Yt 10000MF ( 1) 
10 GBR-017I3000 TRANSISTOR r'IN B !-7Yl" 7M1Y B (I) 
11 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 t~· Jt~· tAA M3X0.5 L-8 ( 2) 
12 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 01nJt1~ M3X0.5 ~~~ (2) 
13 M8603-521-0AO PMDC PCB ASM. PMDC ~o· yj~ I 
14 MI003-518-000 HEAT SINK PLATE, C *"*' o· Y C ( 2) 
15 MI005-518-000 HEAT SINK PLATE,E *1Jt1o'Y E (2) 
16 SL-4031481-SC SCREW M3 X 14 t~· Jt~· tAA M3X0.5 L-14 ( 8) 
17 HT-0024600-00 TRANSISTOR (2SDII62) !-7Yl" A~( 2SD I 162) (20) 
18 HG-0032700-00 DIODE ARRAY ~·1*-r YH ( 2) 
19 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 t~· t~· tAA M3 L=IO (26) 
20 M9609-171-000 SPACER t-r~YJ l-9HA~· -t ( 6) 
21 SL 4031481-SC SCREW M3 X 14 t~· Jt~· tAA M3X0.5 L-14 (6) 
22 HT-0025700-00 TRANSISTOR r7YY'A~ (2SD1296) ( 2) 
23 E9628-252-000 FUSE 7A t~-A· 7A (2) 
24 HX-0033900-0C PARTS ~n'YA'-1 ( 8) 
25 M8602-529-0BO-A 1/F PCB ASM. 11nw >J~ I 
26 MIOOI-521-000 HEAT SINK PLATE *1Jt1A'Y (I) 
27 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 t~· JtY' tAA M3 L=8 (2) 
28 HT-0025700-00 TRANSISTOR r7YY'A~ (2SDI296) ( 3) 
29 SL-4031281-SC SCREW M3 L= 12 t~· Jty' tAA M3 L=l2 ( 5) 
30 #01 M8604-521-0AO POWER BASE ASM. POWER~o· yj~ I 
31 #01 M8603 521-BAO PMDC BASE B ASM. PMDC~o'YBJ~ I 

NOTE Ci:Hol #01. .. FOR JE(380V) JE!Il ( 380V) 

-36-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS 

'l[iml · :::1- I' Mffi 

0 
3 

4 

5 

3 

3 

2 

27 3 

0 

8 

6 

6·46 

0 

1 
3·44 

4 

5 

24 17·45 

43 

26 37 22 19·20·21 25 

38~ 

D 
!' @-42 

fi. .,......_ A--
! , ·......_v 41 

::j 
39 

1 2 

<l?'J,-

-37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!=~--NQ _ -~OTE ____ rA!<I:~O"- _________ !!_E_s_g _R_l_ f_T_l!l_N ____________ t __ ! _ _> __ j _ _______ gty __ 

I !18601-518-ABO CPU PCB A ASM. CPU~~·~ A'!~ I 
2 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 t~· 3t~· tA' M3 L=8 2 
3 M8554-512-0AO CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. CPU7'~?''~3-r' 7~ I 
4 !18511-512-0AO REGULATOR ASM. vr 1v-~ 7~ I 
5 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 t~· Jt~· tA' M3 L=8 2 
6 M8546 512-0AO FDD SIGNALING CORD ASM. FDD ~~3· -3-r' 7~ I 
7 !18547-512-0AO FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FDD J''~?''~J-r' ~~ I 
8 !18602-529-0BO-A 1/F PCB ASM. 1/H~'~!T~ I 
9 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 t~'3t}' tA' M3 L=8 2 

10 M9006-521-0AO I /F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM. 1/F J''~?''~J-P' 7~ I 
II !18551-512-0AO PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM. PGM-1 ~~J' (/3-r' 7~ I 
12 HX-0029200-00 BAND 1\. yr· I 
13 M8603-521-0AO PMDC PCB ASM. PMDC ~~· ~7~ I 
14 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 t~· 3t~· tA' M4 L=8 8 
15 M8555-512-0AO PMDC POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PMDCJ''~?''~J-r' 7~ 

16 118543-512-0AO PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASM. PMDCY~J' g 3- r' J~ 

17 !18604-518-0AO POWER BOARD ASM. POWER~~·~ 7~ 1 
18 M8552-512-0AO PGM- 1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PGM-1 7'' ~91(/J-r' J~ 1 
19 #02 !18513-518-AAO POWER TRANS A ASM. 7'' ~t· ~ r'i~' M~ 1 
20 #01 M8513-518-BAO POWER TRANS B ASM. 7'' Y?'' Y r7Y' BiT~ 1 
21 #03 M8513-518-CAO POWER TRANS C ASM. 7' Yt' Y ;:;n CiT~ 1 
22 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 ~=10 t~· 3t~· tA' M5X0.8 L=IO 4 
23 M8514-512-0AO RECTIFIER ASM. t{91(1~ 7~ 1 
24 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=IO t~· Jt~· tA' M4X0.7 L=10 3 
25 M8561-510-CAO AC INPUT POWER CABLE ASM. AC=l(/937 J''Y?''Y?'-7' ~ 7~ 1 
26 HK-0455500-60 TERMINAL ~y~~·1 

27 !19004-521-0AO CENSOR RELAY CORD ASM. btfl(IH3·r· j~ 

28 !19005-521-0AO CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASM. 771f7'v-~f1(1?'1J-r' :7~ 
29 M9008-521-0AO PEDAL SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. ~-~· ~'11ff1(1?'1J-r'7~ 
30 M9007 -521-0AO SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASM. Yv!1r' fl(l?'13-r' j~ 

31 M9002-521-0AO ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE CORD ASM 7· y}' ~· Yfl(lt1J ;· :7~ 

32 !19009-521-0AO PK-47 TRUNK CORD ASM. PK-47 fl(IHJ- P' :7~ 
33 M9010-521-0AO SIGNALING CORD A ASM. ~Y3' (13- r' A 7~ 
34 !19011-521-0AO SIGNALING CORD B ASM. ~Y3' (/J- P' BiT~ 

35 !19012-521-0AO SIGNALING CORD C ASM. ~Y3' (/3-P' CiT~ 
36 M9042-518-0AO PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. ~· ~;l~-~ 3- ;· ,.~ 1 
37 HX-0026900-0A PCB SUPPORT PCB H' -r 4 
38 !19640-510-00A CABLE CLIP ?'-7' ~)917' 2 
39 SK-338200 1-SE SCREW D=3. 8 L=20 'I~HtY' D=3. 8 L=20 4 
40 HX-0041500-00 BOARD SUPPORT ~~·~~·-1 4 
41 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE J-P' rM~ 1 
42 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7'1h I 
43 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= I 0 T'' Jt~· tA;l M4X0.7 L=IO 2 
44 #04 M8603-521-BAO PMDC BASE B ASM. PMDC~~·~M~ I 
45 #04 M8604-521-0AO POWER BASE ASM. POWER~~'Y!I~ 1 
46 #04 M9042-518-AAO PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. ~· ~,~-~3-;·;.~ 

NOTE Ci:tllo) #01 ... FOR IOOV 1 OOV Ill 
#02 ... FOR 200V 200V Jfl 
#03 ... FOR 380V 380V/fl 
#04 ... FOR JE JE/fi(380V) 

-38-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 

"'-?f Jv · 'IIUM"tflll .ll. 00-1* 

1 9. 20 
1 5 

1 7 . 1 8 

1 ______ 1 ______ 1 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I D6 

I I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
L ______________ l 

-39-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jl!'~. _Nq __ ~!JfE- ___ ~A!n: ~o" __________ ~ _E _ s_ LR _r_ ~ _T_ ~ 9_ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ; __ J ________ 9ty __ 

I !18590-513-0AA PEDAL SWITCH AS!!. ,. 'I" ~7.1:/f )~ I 
2 !18599-512-0AO ACCESSORIES ASM. n· )tY )~ I 
3 M3010-110-BOO VOLTAGE SHEET 1' Y71t3-Y' 7'1' (l) 
4 E9628-252-000 FUSE 7A tJ-;(' 7A (l) 
5 HF-0014007-00 TIME LAG FUSE 7A IJ1A7)' tJ-;(' 7A (l) 
6 E9611-601-000 FUSE lA tJ-;(' lA (l) 
7 E8523-304-000 FUSE lOA II' 7AilY tJ- ;(' (l) 
8 #02 M8901-521-000 FLOPPY DISK ~-t' ;('j' {A) I 
9 #06 MTS-P0095000 MOTOR PULLEY D=95 <-'17" -9 P.C.D 95 I 

10 #07 MTS-P0080000 MOTOR PULLEY D=80 <-'IT -9 P.C.D 80 I 
II WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER IOXI8X2. 5 ~·t,'il' t IOXI8X2.5 (!) 
12 NM-6550815-SF NUT ;HH:IO (I) 
13 #04 MTJ-VM005800 V-BELT, 58 INCH V'' H 581Yf I 
14 #04 MTJ-VM005700 V-BELT, 57 INCH V'' H 571Yf I 
15 #01 M3004-518-0AO OPERATION PANEL SHEET ASM. 1?~ ~· H }-)o )~ I 
16 #03 M3012-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET (KOREA) 1?W H~-)o ilYJ) (I) 
17 291-46800 AMS-215 LIST,JAPANESE AMS-215~r~t3? 97' Y I 
18 #01 291-45000 SS42 ENGLISH SS42 I{t'1 I 
19 291-56809 AMS-215 BODY LIST,JAPANESE AMS215C*Y'I1~/?~t~97'Y I 
20 #01 291-56908 AMS-215 BODY LIST,ENGLISH AMS215C*Y'I1~/?~t~I17'Y I 
21 #04 MTJ VM005600 V-BELT, 56 INCH y,· H 561Yf I 
22 #05 MTJ-VM005500 V-BELT, 55 INCH v,· H 551Yf I 
23 #05 MTJ-VM005400 V-BELT, 54 y,· Jl)o 541Yf I 

NOTE CIHul #01 .... FOR EXPORT ~l±l!ll 
#02 .... FLOPPY DISK IN SERVICE PATTERN 1- t' 7.~· '1-Y A 1) 701t" -1' {A) 

#03 .... FOR KOREA ~OO!Il 
#04 .... SELEVTIVE PART JlHR:lll&b 
#05 .... SELECTIVE PART(FOR AMS-2!5CGS) JlHR :lllu'1 CAMS- 215CGSJ!l) 
#06 .... FOR 50HZ 50HZ}Ij 
#07 .... FOR 60HZ 60HZJ!l 

-40-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 

Nh'i!Jl.OOf* 

2 

I 
i----3 

7 

24 

29 

22 

@--23 

26 

31 

-41-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R)':~. _NQ __ ~O]"E- ___ rA.RJ: ~0~ __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ r _T_ ~ .0 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ Y. __ j ________ gty __ 

I B2559-220-000 HINGE PIN 7'7Af11 7'7Y1 J71t'? 4 
2 B2557-215-000 PLASTIC BLANK 7' 7hf11 7' 7Y1 2 
3 SS-1090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 17~t· 9/64-40 L=5 4 
4 B2591-220-000 RUBBER SHEET >JHI31J J' AY- ~ 2 
5 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET Hb7' 7Yt1~ I 
6 Bl!70-215-000 AUXILIARY COVER SHEET ~91~ *y' 3b~'- y-~ 2 
7 B2564-215-000 SPONGE >Jt1I Y~91 A*' Yt' I 
8 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASM. 7Yt'Y7'~-~(t1J'I)) 1 
9 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 7Yt' Y 7' ~-~ (l) 

10 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 l'' ~y· II/64-40 L=7 (2) 
II WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t71' b' ~ 4.5XIOX0.8 ( 2) 
12 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=l0.2 ~·Ytt' D=6 H=l0.2 (l) 
13 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING 7W Y 7' ~- ~ H' W ~ (I) 
14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7,4XII,8X0.5 t7t'b' ~ 7 .4X1!.8X0.5 (l) 
15 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7Yt'Y 7' ~-~ ~91t1~ ( 1) 
16 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B t1"' 9 ~· tbt B (I) 
17 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7' 9Y1' t' Y 2X6 (l) 
18 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 T'' ~y· 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
19 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 7Yt'Y7'~-~ ~91t~'1 (I) 
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 1I/64-40 U1M7n 11/64-40 (I) 
21 NS-6I20310-SP NUT 3/16-28 U1Ml1~ 3/16-28 (l) 
22 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 1' 9- AfliJT 1 
23 #01 B2426-210-00G NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 1'1' 91~ '~3"977b'1~' 1 
24 #01 MAX-AP30EXOO SILICON OIL LUBRICANT CASE Ih~Y?"-A 

25 #01 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE lA~Y~Yt~'1 
26 B8601-WPI-OAO TOOL BOX ASM. J-j' "' J j~ 
27 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 '~t7tt' 9/64-40 L=8,5 
28 B1131-528-000 FELT 1~7Yl11Mtx 
29 101-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM. F 1HY71 F t~ 
30 B9101-215-000 FRAME CAP ~1)7' j' 917' 
31 PB-0000100 00 HOSE BAND *-A~·w 

NOTE OHnl #01 .... FOR AMS-215CGS AMS-215CGS/ll 

-42-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS 

7t7V3C/00-I* 

1 . 1 3 2 

7 8 

6 

25·26 

•O 

29 

3 4 5 

9. 1 4 1 0 

21 . 23 22 

27·28 

24 

30 

-43-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jl!:~._NQ _ -~IJ!'E- ___ fAR! ~0~- ________ -~ _E_S_g_R_I_ f_T_ [ _O_N ____________ t __ < __ > __ j _ _______ 9ty _ _ 

I 81601-220-008 1 NTER!!EDIATE PRESSER B fh;HI(B) 
2 B1601-220-00C INTERI!EDIATE PRESSER C :T»;Hr(C) 
3 BI601-220-00D INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D fh;HI(D) 
4 B1601-220-00E INNER PRESSER (E) :T»;ttr(E) 
5 B1601-220-00F INNER PRESSER (F) ;l'h;ttr(F) 
6 82564-215-000 SPONGE ~J;ttr Yr9J '*' YJ' 
7 B2587-220-000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (A) ~/;HI3(/ Yt'1 (A) 
8 B2588-220-000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) ~/;HI3(/ Yt' 1 ( 8) 
9 B2595-220-00A PRESSER CLOTH SHEET ~/;HI3(/ }-p 

10 B2595-220-00B PRESSER CLOTH SHEET B ~/;H!3(/ y- p B 
11 #01 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 A97f!J' 1P' 1 
12 #01 B2426-210-00G NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 ,. J' vn ,~3A97tt1' '" · 1 
13 B1601-220-00G INNER PRESSER G f:Mtr G 1 
14 82595-220-00C PRESSER CLOTH SHEET ~/;fti3(/)'-p 1 
15 #01 82426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=l.6 AV77»'1r 
16 #01 82426-210-00C NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D= 1. 6 A97fb'1P' 
17 #01 B2426-210-00D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 A97H'1r' 2. 4'<k 
18 #01 B2426-210-00E NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE (E) A97ftl'1r' E 
19 #01 B2426-210-00F NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3. 0 ,~3 AV7t »'1r' 
20 #01 B2426-210-00H NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 '1~3A977b'1P' H 
21 B2556-215-BOO LOWER PLATE BLANK l"'1~7' 'jyj 
22 B2556-215-COO LOWER PLATE BLANK J~1~7''jyj(~'¥'79) 

23 82556-215-DOO LOWER PLATE BLANK 1'91~7' 7YJ(0.5!!M) 
24 B2622-215-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK, RIGHT Yr9J<~'7'7YJ(~'¥'79) I 
25 B2623-215-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK, LEFT Yr9Jt~· V7'7yJc~·t'7VJ 1 
26 B2626-215-000 2-STEP FEEDING FRAME BLANK 2~'y;ttr39Yr9J7'7YJ 2 
27 B2621-215-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE 7'Y93(1~J;ttrYr9J7'7YJ 
28 B2620-215-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE 7' Y93(1~J;ttrYr9J7'7YJ 
29 B2630-215-0AO SLIDING PLATE ASM. LEFT rJ]~;fti7YA~· 91~t~· VJ< 
30 B2630-2!5-AAO SLIDING PLATE ASM. RIGHT rJl'~;ttr7l'A~· V1~<~'J< 
31 B4720-215-0BO NEEDLE COOLER ASM. =-r· M-7-J< 

NOTE ( i'.f.ll~) #01 ..... OPTIONAL PART FOR AMS-215C AMS-215C!ll:t7'V 3 / 

*THE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE OF AMS-2!5C IS DIFFERENT FROM THAT OF AMS-215P, 
IN PART NO. 

*1\#1' l'liAMS-215C/::AMS-215PC:Ii. ,ll,i!I';/J>il<\4: I) :t"to 

-44-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24.AMS-215P EXCLUSIVE p 
AM S- 2 1 5 PW: "' ART COMPONENTS 

!llllil"" 00 «< 
(Caution)Pl ease und 
(1• AMS-215C erstand that '.~)~!70JAMS- 215C ,. cannot be mod the spec if i ca . ~Til<<tc~\' h':>AMS-215P'\2f•l-" tfted to th ttons of th ' JLdl±lilti!'ttn:l't!/v, ose of the AMS~2~~~~ent 

72 

66 3 

36 

33 

75 
76 

24 74 

® p 
-45-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J1!:~._NQ __ NOTE ____ fAR[~O_. _________ -~_E_S_g_R_l_ f_T_[ _O_N ______ ---- __ t __ ,. _> __ _{ ________ 9ty _ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
il 
12 
13 
14 
15 

17 
18 
19 
20 

65 

77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 

#0[ 
#02 

'" t:02 

'"' ;;02 

,!t03 
,04 
#04 
,04 
;:03 
#03 
#03 

B\114-215-POO 
B\191-215-POO 
B\201-215-POO 
B\401-215-POO 
B\405 215-POO 
BI406-215 PUU 
B\811·215-PAA 
81811-215-PAB 
B\811-215-PAC 
81811 215-PAY 
SIS! 1-215 PAZ 
B\814-215-POO 
B\820-215-PAO·A 
B\822-215-POO 
RE 0300000- KO 

SS-1110640-TP 
SS-1060210-TP 

' ' 

KS901-521-00P 
82426-215-POC 
82426-215-POD 
82426-215-POE 
82423 280-00U 
82423-280-00F 
82423-280-00G 

NOTE Citilil) 

MODEL NAl!IE PLATE 
NEEDLE S£TTI NG LABEL 
KAIN SHAFT 
NEEDLE BAR 
TIIREAD GUIDE A 
!f!R£AD GOlD£ II 
SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASII. 
SHUTTLE DRIVING SIIAFT ASII. 
SHUTTLE DRIVING SfL\FT ASH. 
SHUTTLE DRIVING SUAFT ASM, 
SHU I ILL DRIY lNG SHAF I ASk, 
SHUHLE 
INNER HOOK PRESSER ASIL 
INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING 
£-RING 3 

PASSING INSTRUMENT 

FLOPPY DISK P 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D"'3.0 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3,0 C,BORE 
MOVING KNIF£ WASHER D 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER F 
MOV I 1\G KNIFE WASHER G 

#01 .... , FOR HEAVY -WEIGHT MATERIAL 
#02 .. ,,, SELECTIVE PART 
+!03 ..... ACCESSORIE PART FOR AMS-215P 
JI04 .... ,OPTIONAL PART FOR AMS-215P 

'r{'Jlt).{fl'l 
!'19} y,-j}}' "}'~t 
')!W'J 
J>!W9 
1'19*' '){}J:it{A 
JH/3?fl9$' ??~1Yi{ 
7U''Jfi'J'/;'l'J1J'') 
lU''JM't1'lJJ'? 
7U' 'JM' A'l'r1J' ') 
7U''JM'J."1'r'!3'1J 
JU 7M X:i'77J iJ 
t:Hr' 
Htt vttxn'J 'J'JJ' ') 
ftJtr 'i'Hll'l' t 
E:b' 9~~!7 3 

' :tth'l ,. 1\:t 
D'J:b?lfi.' !~ 3/16-28 L=12 
-,:n· ?li;(H *' 'r: :t 

' " f:bfr l;tjiJ'Y IJ 
thfJ' l 

~1' -a?P 
"97t:b'1V (lA-2.4) 
"97th' H' (lA-3.0) 
"97t:b' ·W (lA-317) 
~ -;(~J'Ji':r-U 
V-~~1'b't F 
v-m·no 
I?' Ill I!! 
JatRi$J'n 
AKS-215PfflM~~ 
,U!S-215PJH:t::1V3 Y 

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAXE AS THOSE OF AMS-215C. 
J:ffi:!J;/3'1-t1)li!\JiHi. AMS-215Ct:!t.lm1:T. 

-46-

I 
I 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO ~GE REF PART NO ~GE REF PART NO ~GE REF 
~* l'l NO 6"o:$ NO J'olll NO ft. flo NO 

BP-3000000-00 24 5 8I203-2I5-000 8 10 8I626-2I5-000 IO 55 8I840-2I5-POO 46 27 
BP-3000000-00 24 I4 8I203-280-000 8 30 8I626-220-000 22 IO 8I841-215-POO 46 28 
8P-3000000-00 24 19 81204-210-0AO 8 8 8I627-220-000 IO 20 8I842-2I5-POO 46 33 
BP-3000000-00 24 23 81205-210-0AA 8 I7 81628-220-000 10 21 81843-215-POO 46 34 
8P-3000000-00 24 25 8I205-210-08A 8 16 81629-224-000 IO 50 81901-210-0AO 8 33 
8P-3000000-00 24 27 81206-210-AOO 8 65 81629-224-000 10 56 8I901-210-080 8 66 
BP-3000000-00 24 58 8I206-2IO-OOO 8 9 8I634-210-000 10 65 81901-280-0AO 8 32 
BP-5000000-00 24 29 81207-205-000 8 ll 8I64I-2I5-000 IO 57 BI90I-280-080 8 29 
8P-6000000-00 24 7 81208-210-0AO 8 19 81642-215-000 10 58 81903-210-000 8 69 
8T-0400251-E8 10 25 8I209-2IO-OAO 8 2 81644-2I5-000 IO 59 8I903-280-000 8 34 
BT-0400251-E8 22 38 81223-771-000 8 47 81645-215-000 10 60 81903-552-000 8 35 
8T-040025I-E8 28 I 8I226-552-000 46 16 81649-I61-000 I6 53 8I904-280-000 8 46 
8T-0400251-E8 28 22 81401-210-AOO 8 63 81802-210-000 12 14 81905-541-AOO 8 36 
8T-040025I-E8 28 23 8140I-2I0-000 8 23 8I804-280-0AO 12 I9 81905-541-800 8 37 
8T-0400251-E8 28 24 81401-215-POO 46 4 81805-205-008 12 96 81905-541-COO 8 38 
BT-0600401-EB 28 2I 8I402-280-000 8 24 81805-205-008 48 I6 8I905-54I-DOO 8 39 
81104-220-0AB 2 7 81403-280-000 8 27 81805-205-000 12 9 82101-220-0AO 14 16 
8II04-220-008 2 8 81404-280-000 8 3I 81805-210-AOO I2 82 8210I-220-000 14 3I 
81105-220-00A 2 1 81405-012-000 2 69 81805-210-AOO 48 2 82102-205-000 14 20 
81106-215-000 6 I 81405-210-000 8 25 8I805-2I5-POO 46 20 82103-220-000 14 32 
8I107-215-000 6 2 81405-215-POO 46 5 81805-215-POO 46 74 82104-220-000 14 17 
81108-215-AOO 4 1 81406-210-000 8 48 81805-980-000 12 15 82106-220-000 14 18 
81108-215-000 4 2 81406-215-POO 46 6 8I8II-2I5-PAA 46 7 82107-210-000 14 19 
81111-215-000 6 3 81407-210-000 8 67 81811-215-PAB 46 8 82301-210-0AO 16 6 
81111-232-000 2 38 81411-552-0AO 8 28 81811-215-PAC 46 9 82301-210-000 16 7 
81I12-215-000 4 4 81411-804-AOO 8 40 81811-215-PAY 46 10 82302-205-0AA 14 1 
81I13-210-000 4 3 814II-804-AOO 12 25 818!1-215-PAZ 46 11 82302-210-000 16 8 
81113-224-000 4 5 81411-804-AOO 12 29 81811-220-0AA 12 1 82302-280-000 14 4 
81I14-215-POO 46 1 814!1-804-800 8 41 818!1-220-0AB 12 87 82303-280-000 14 34 
81115-215-000 6 4 814!1-804-800 12 26 81811-220-0A8 48 7 82304-220-0AO 16 1 
81115-232-0AO 2 30 81411-804-800 12 30 81811-220-0AC 12 88 82305-210-000 16 5 
81115-232-0AO 2 75 81411-804-COO 8 42 81811-220-0AC 48 8 82306-220-000 16 2 
81115-232-000 2 32 814!1-804-COO 12 27 81811-220-0AY 12 89 82307-220-000 16 3 
811I5-232-000 2 77 81411-804-COO 12 31 81811-220-0AY 48 9 82308-220-000 16 4 
81116-215-000 6 35 81411-804-DOO 8 43 81811-220-0AZ 12 90 82310-220-000 16 21 
81117-220-000 2 2 81411-804-DOO 12 28 81811-220-0AZ 48 10 82311-220-000 16 22 
81121-224-000 4 7 81411-804-DOO 12 32 81812-205-000 12 10 82312-210-AOO 8 6 
81122-220-008 2 3 81411-804-DOO 12 80 81812-210-000 12 83 82312-220-000 8 54 
8I123-220-008 2 4 81414-232-000 8 26 81812-210-000 48 3 82313-280-000 14 3 
81123-280-000 2 40 81419-026-000 24 3 81812-215-POO 46 21 82401-205-000 8 56 
81124-220-000 2 5 81502-215-000 4 15 81813-980-000 12 16 82401-215-POO 46 66 
8I125-2I5-POO 46 73 81506-352-000 42 16 81814-2I5-POO 46 12 82402-220-000 16 20 
81125-220-000 2 6 81510-227-000 10 30 81814-215-000 12 17 82403-210-000 16 23 
81125-280-000 2 42 81519-026-00G 18 44 81815-210-000 12 84 82404-220-000 16 28 
81126-210-000 2 36 81601-220-008 44 I 81815-210-000 48 4 82405-210-000 16 30 
81126-552-000 2 44 81601-220-00C 44 2 81815-215-PAO 46 25 82406-210-000 16 31 
8I127-280-000 2 43 81601-220-00D 44 3 81815-2I5-POO 46 26 82407-210-000 16 32 
81128-210-008 2 37 81601-220-00E 44 4 81815-980-000 12 18 82408-210-000 16 44 
81129-210-000 2 41 81601-220-00F 44 5 81816-280-000 22 30 82409-205-000 16 50 
81129-210-000 46 70 81601-220-00G 10 51 81816-280-000 22 37 82409-210-000 16 42 
8I130-215-000 6 23 81601-220-00G 44 I3 81816-280-000 22 51 82410-220-0AO 16 40 
81131-528-000 42 28 81601-220-000 10 I 81816-280-000 22 54 82410-220-000 16 41 
81132-224-000 4 6 81602-220-000 10 2 81817-205-0AO 12 11 82411-210-000 16 33 
81132-521-000 2 83 81603-220-000 10 3 81817 -210-0AB 12 3 82412-220-000 16 18 
81132-521-000 47 3 81604-220-000 10 4 81817-215-PAO 46 22 82413-215-POO 46 36 
81143-210-000 2 94 81605-220-000 10 5 81818-205-A08 12 4 82413-220-000 16 29 
81143-210-000 47 14 81606-220-000 10 6 81818-205-000 12 12 82414-210-000 16 45 
81145-210-000 2 84 81608-220-000 10 7 818I8-210-000 12 85 82414-215-PAO 46 50 
81145-210-000 47 4 81609-220-000 10 8 81818-210-000 48 5 82414-280-000 12 65 
8 1I53-215-000 6 7 81610-220-000 10 9 81818-215-POO 46 23 82415-210-000 16 46 
81154-215-000 6 8 81611-220-000 10 10 81819-280-000 12 20 82415-215-PAO 46 49 
81155-215-000 6 33 81611-224-000 10 48 818I9-280-000 12 21 82415-280-000 12 64 
81156-215-000 6 11 81611-224-000 10 52 81820-215-PAO-A 46 13 82416-210-000 12 92 
81157-2I5-000 6 9 81612-2I5-000 10 53 81820-280-000 12 22 82416-210-000 48 12 
81I60-215-000 6 13 81612-220-000 10 11 81821-280-000 12 23 82416-280-000 12 63 
81161-220-800 20 6 81613-220-000 10 12 81822-215-POO 46 14 82416-280-000 46 64 
81170-215-000 4 8 81614-220-000 10 13 81823-280-000 12 24 82417-210-000 12 93 
81170-215-000 42 6 81615-220-000 10 14 81828-205-0AA 12 97 82417-210-000 46 59 
81178-191-000 2 46 81615-224-000 10 49 81828-205-0AA 48 17 82417-210-000 48 13 
81I81-215-000 4 20 816I5-224-000 10 54 81828-205-0AO 12 13 82417-280-000 12 66 
81187-215-0AO 6 10 8I616-220-000 10 15 81828-210-0AO 12 86 82417-280-000 46 65 
B1188-2I5-0AO 6 5 81620-224-000 10 16 81828-210-0AO 48 6 82418-215-POO 46 48 
81191-215-POO 46 2 81621-224-000 10 17 81828-215-PAO 46 24 82418-280-000 12 62 
8I20I-215-POO 46 3 81622-224-0AO 10 18 81831-215-POO 46 19 82419-280-000 12 78 
BI201-215-000 8 1 81625-220-000 22 4 8183I-220-000 12 6 82420-280-000 12 79 
BI202-210-000 8 7 81625-224-000 10 23 81832-220-000 12 7 82421- 205-0AO 12 61 

-47-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S ' 
PART NO ~AGE REF PART NO r;tGE REF P~1NO PAGE REF PART NO r;tGE REF 

,\l,f; NO Jhff NO '" " NO Jlofi NO 

82421-210-AAO 12 94 82529-215-000 20 12 B3208-210-000 2 15 88162-220-000 30 3 
82421-210-AAO 48 14 82529-232-000 6 6 83208-280-000 2 26 88163-220-000 30 4 
82421-215-PAO 46 47 82532-220-000 20 4 83209-210-000 2 16 88168-215-000 30 34 
82423-280-00A 12 67 82533-220-000 20 5 83210-210-000 2 17 88201-215-000 30 56 
82423-280-008 12 68 82535-210-000 42 25 83211-210-000 2 18 88202-205-000 30 54 
82423-280-00C 12 69 82539-215-000 18 19 83212-210-000 2 19 88205-215-000 30 62 
82423-280-00C 46 54 82540-205-800 18 33 83212-761-000 2 20 88210-012-000 30 63 
82423-280-00D 12 91 82540-205-800 18 41 83213-205-000 8 44 88210-210-008 30 65 
82423-280-00D 46 55 82550-215-0AO 22 2 83228-771-008 10 61 88211-210-008 30 66 
82423-280-00D 46 81 82550-215-000 22 3 83305-704-000-A 32 7 88601-WPI-OAO 42 26 
82423-280-00D 48 II 82553-215-000 22 45 83311-012-000 32 12 89101-215-000 42 30 
82423-280-00E 46 56 82556-215-800 44 21 83311-704-000 32 9 89101-490-000 46 76 
82423-280-00F 46 57 82556-215-COO 44 22 83317-704-000 32 14 89107-761-000 46 75 
82423-280-00F 46 82 82556-215-DOO 44 23 83319-704-LOO 32 6 89121-012-000 30 33 
82423-280-00G 46 58 82556-215-000 22 I 83320-704-LOO-A 32 10 
82423-280-00G 46 83 82557-215-000 42 2 83501-210-000 24 31 CM-3001000-01 33 28 
82424-210-AOO 12 95 82557-280-00E 18 36 83502-220-000 24 I CM-3001001-01 33 27 
82424-210-AOO 48 15 82558-220-000 22 46 83504-220-000 24 10 CM-3002000-82 2 91 
82424-210-000 12 77 82559-220-000 42 I 83504-280-000 24 55 CM-3002000-82 47 II 
82424-215-POO 46 46 82564-215-000 42 7 83505-210-000 24 II CM-3002000-02 2 95 
82425-215-PAB 46 42 82564-215-000 44 6 83505-280-000 24 54 CM-3002000-02 47 15 
82425-215-PAO 46 41 82567-215-0AO 22 25 83506-210-000 24 15 CM-3002003-Al 2 93 
82425-215-POO 46 43 82567-215-000 22 26 83506-215-PAO 46 32 CM-3002003-Al 47 13 
82425-215-0AB 12 56 82570-215-000 22 20 83507-210-000 24 32 CM-3002003-01 2 92 
82425-215-0AC 12 57 82571-215-000 22 21 83507-220-000 24 20 CM-3002003-01 47 12 
82425-215-0AO 12 55 82573-220-000 22 6 83507-280-000 24 6 CM-5001000-01 30 70 
82425-215-000 12 76 82574-220-000 22 7 83508-220-000 24 21 CQ-2020000-00 24 4 
82426-210-00A 12 58 82576-220-000 22 8 83508-280-000 24 34 CQ-2020000-00 24 18 
82426-210-00A 44 15 82587-220-000 44 7 83508-280-000 24 35 CQ-2020000-00 24 24 
82426-210-008 12 59 82588-220-000 44 8 83509-220-000 24 2 CQ-2522000-00 24 13 
82426-210-008 44 II 82591-220-000 42 4 83509-280-000 24 12 CQ-2522000-00 24 26 
82426-210-00C 44 16 82595-220-00A 44 9 83509-280-000 24 16 CQ-2522000-00 24 28 
82426-210-00D 44 17 82595-220-008 44 10 83518-210-000 24 33 CQ-2522000-00 24 57 
82426-210-00E 44 18 82595-220-00C 44 14 83518-280-000 24 17 CS-079101F-SH 12 52 
82426-210-00F 12 60 82604-215-0AO 22 49 83520-220-000 24 22 CS-080081F-SH 12 53 
82426-210-00F 44 19 82604-215-000 22 50 83522-220-000 24 30 CS-111101C-SH 10 47 
82426-210-00G 42 23 82605-215-0AO 22 52 83523-220-000 24 8 CS-1470710-SH 8 58 
82426-210-00G 44 12 82605-215-000 22 53 83524-215-000 24 59 CS-147121A-SH 8 64 
82426-210-00H 44 20 82611-215-0AO 22 28 83538-112-000 24 36 CS-147121E-SH 8 15 
82426-215-POA 46 44 82611-215-000 22 29 84005-215-000 26 7 
82426-215-P08 46 45 82613-215-0AO 22 22 84007-215-000 18 28 01455-055-800 10 32 
82426-215-POC 46 78 82613-215-000 22 23 B4008-215-000 26 I 01456-055-800 10 33 
82426-215-POO 46 79 82620-215-000 44 28 B4009-215-000 26 2 01457-055-800 10 34 
82426-215-POE 46 80 82621-215-000 44 27 84012-215-000 26 4 Dl805-ML8-HOO 12 5 
82430-215-PAO 46 37 82622-215-000 44 24 84110-215-0AO-A 26 21 02112-555-BOO 24 9 
82431-215-POO 46 67 82623-215-000 44 25 B4110-215-080 26 19 D2112-555-BOO 24 37 
82431-215-000 16 27 82626-215-000 44 26 84130-215-0AO-A 26 22 02428-555-800-A 22 5 
82432-215-POO 46 51 82630-215-AAO 44 30 B4150-215-0AO 26 20 02430-555-800 2 21 
82501-215-0AO 18 I 82630-215-0AO 44 29 84711-220-00C 22 13 02430-555-800 16 34 
82501-215-000 18 3 82702-210-000 14 35 B4711-220-000 22 14 02502-232-000 30 48 
82502-220-000 18 4 82703-210-000 26 30 84711-220-000 28 28 03!12-L48-800 14 13 
82503-220-000 18 5 82714-761-000 16 10 84711-220-00G 22 15 06043-555-800 16 19 
82504-215-000 18 21 82727-761-000 16 II 84711-220-00H 22 16 08204-555-000 30 35 
82505-220-000-A 18 22 83107-804-000 14 6 84711-220-00H 28 27 
82506-215-000 18 23 83112-761-000 14 5 84712-215-0AO 28 26 EA-9500801-00 28 10 
82507-220-000 18 6 83114-232-000 14 10 84715-215-0AO 28 2 EA-9502801-00 26 28 
82508-215-000 18 7 83114-771-000 2 45 84720-215-080 44 31 E8523-304-000 40 7 
82509-229-000 18 24 83118-771-000 2 80 88101-215-AOO 30 19 E9608-603-000 26 34 
82509-372-000-A 22 9 83120-125-000 14 8 88101-215-0AO 30 6 E9611-601-000 40 6 
82510-215-000 20 I 83120-372-000 42 9 88101-215-000 30 18 E9628-252-000 36 23 
82511-215-000 20 2 83121-372-000 42 15 88102-215-AOO 30 17 E9628-252-000 40 4 
82512-215-000 18 8 83123-352-000 2 33 88102-215-000 30 7 
82513-215-000 22 31 83123-352-000 2 78 88104-215-000 30 8 G8R-01713000 36 10 
82513-220-AOO 18 25 83125-012-000 2 34 88105-215-000 30 9 G5032-164-000 30 12 
82515-220-000 18 26 83125-012-000 2 79 88107-215-AOO 30 21 G5151-171-000 30 5 
82517-215-000 20 7 83126-012-000 2 31 88107-215-000 30 20 G5430-116-000 28 5 
82519-215-000 18 9 83126-012-000 2 76 88108-215-000 30 22 G8!24-270-000 28 3 
82520-215-AOO 18 II 83126-012-000 14 9 88108-220-000 30 10 
82520-215-000 18 10 83129-053-000 14 14 88109-220-000 30 II HA-0014100-00 34 7 
82521-215-000 18 12 83132-552-000 14 II 88110-215-0AO 30 50 HC-0108022-10 36 5 
82522-215-000 18 2 83201-210-0AO 2 9 88110-215-000 30 51 HC-0188010-30 36 9 
82524-215-0AO 20 3 83203-210-000 2 10 88111-220-000 30 52 HC-0188033-20 36 7 
82526-215-000 20 8 83204-210-000 2 II 88112-220-000 30 53 HC-0288010-20 36 6 
82526-220-000 18 40 83205-210-000 2 12 88115-215-000 30 39 HC-0342056-20 36 8 
82527-210-000 18 13 83206-210-000 2 13 B8160-229-000 30 I 1!0-0005700-00 26 6 
82529-215-AOO 20 13 83207-210-000 2 14 B8161-220-000 30 2 H0-0005700-00 26 8 

-48-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S ' 
PART NO ~GE REF PART NO ~GE REF PART NO ~GE REF PART NO ~GE REF 

J'o tft: NO Jhft NO 661fi: NO 
~· 

NO 

HF-0014007-00 40 5 M8513-518-AAO 38 19 NS-6150310-SP 2 65 SL-4030881-SC 36 11 
HG-0032700-00 36 18 M8513-518-BAO 38 20 NS-6150330-SD 22 59 SL-4030891-SC 36 27 
HG-0032800-00 34 4 M8513-518-CAO 38 21 NS-6150430-SP 10 38 SL-4030891-SC 38 2 
HG-0032900-00 34 6 M8514-512-0AO 38 23 NS-6150430-SP 16 52 SL-4030891-SC 38 5 
HK-0188000-20 14 30 M8531-518-0AO 33 26 NS-6660430-SP 12 51 SL-4030891-SC 38 9 
IIK-0346100-40 28 9 M8532-518-0AO 33 10 NS-6660430-SP 46 35 SL-4031081-SC 36 19 
HK-0346400-00 28 12 118543-512-0AO 38 16 SL-4031081-SF 26 5 
HK-0455500-60 38 26 M8546-512-0AO 38 6 PA-1602509-AO 22 11 SL-4031081-SF 26 9 
HL-0145300-04 36 2 M8547-512-0AO 38 7 PA-1603003-AO 10 22 SL-4031281-SC 36 29 
HL-0145300-05 36 3 M8551-512-0AO 38 II PB-0000 100-00 42 31 SL-4031481-SC 30 55 
HM-0006300-10 33 12 M8552-512-0AO 38 18 PC-0105080-00 10 26 SL-4031481-SC 36 16 
HP-0002002-00 14 29 M8554-512-0AO 38 3 PC-0124010-00 28 17 SL-4031481-SC 36 21 
HR-0284050-30 33 II M8555-512-0AO 38 15 PF-0552040-80 28 6 SL-4040691-SC 30 68 
HT-0024600-00 36 17 M8561-510-CAO 38 25 PF-0705010-00 28 29 SL-4040881-SF 38 14 
HT-0025700-00 36 22 M8571-518-0AO 34 II PJ-0305200-01 28 7 SL-4041091-SC 33 9 
HT-0025700-00 36 28 M8578-513-0AO 33 13 p J -0320525-03 28 14 SL-4041091-SC 33 18 
HX-0009300-0C 26 33 M8590-513-0AA 40 I PJ-0460525-03 22 12 SL-4041091-SC 33 22 
HX-0011400-0B 33 19 M8599-512-0AO 40 2 PJ-3040651-01 28 13 SL-4041091-SC 38 24 
HX-0012300-0A 26 23 M8601-518-ABO 36 1 PJ-3050652-02 28 8 SL-4041091-SC 38 43 
HX-0015300-00 34 5 M8601-518-ABO 38 1 PJ-3080400-02 28 15 SL-4051091-SC 38 22 
HX-0023300-00 22 55 M8602-529-0BO-A 36 25 PJ-3090052-03 28 4 SL-9082093-SE 30 23 
HX-0023300-00 28 25 M8602-529-080-A 38 8 PJ-3095200-01 42 5 SL-9082093-SE 30 25 
HX-0026900-0A 38 37 M8603-521-8AO 36 31 PS-0150042-KO 4 21 SL-9082093-SE 30 61 
HX-0029200-00 26 32 M8603-521-8AO 38 44 PS-0150065-KP 2 23 SM-1044050-SM 33 14 
HX-0029200-00 38 12 M8603-521-0AO 36 13 PS-0150065-KP 22 24 SM-3065052-TC 33 5 
HX-0033900-0C 36 24 M8603-521-0AO 38 13 PS-0150065-KP 22 27 SM-4030401-SC 6 17 
HX-0036400-0E 22 44 M8604-518-0AO 36 4 PS-0200062-KH 42 17 SM-404060 1-SC 2 59 
HX-0038400-00 33 15 M8604-518-0AO 38 17 PS-0250162-KH 12 54 SM-4051405-SE 32 16 
HX-0040700-00 38 42 M8604-521-0AO 36 30 PS-0800302-KH 2 35 SM-4051405-SE 32 18 
f!X-0041000-00 33 20 M8604-521-0AO 38 45 PV-0351130-AO 28 16 SM-6040552-TP 18 30 
HX-0041500-00 38 40 M8670-510-AAO 34 3 PX-9500090-00 28 II SM-6040802-TP 46 68 

M8901-521-00P 46 77 SM-6041402-TP 18 17 
MA0-11532000 30 64 M8901-521-000 40 8 RE-0300000-KO 22 18 SM-6050802-TP 18 37 
MA0-11532000 32 21 M9001-521-0AO 34 21 RE-0300000-KO 46 15 SM-6051402-TP 22 33 
MAX-AP30EXOO 42 24 M9002-521-0AO 38 31 RE-0600000-KO 18 34 SM-6051602-TP 18 39 
MC-2005010-00 8 60 M9004-521-0AO 38 27 RE-0700000-KO 30 42 SM-6052002-TP 18 42 
MC-3720011-00 8 62 M9005-521-0AO 38 28 RE-0700000-KO 30 49 SM-6057052-TN 18 35 
MC-3720016-00 8 68 M9006-521-0AO 38 10 R0-0481901-00 10 35 SM-6060802-TP 22 39 
MDP-17081800 8 61 M9007-521-0AO 38 30 SM-6107002-TP 6 20 
MDP-17082300 8 5 M9008-521-0AO 38 29 S8-1060004-00 18 20 SM-7030450-SC 6 16 
MDP-50081400 8 59 M9009-521-0AO 38 32 SB-1080004-00 6 30 SM-8050602-TP 22 34 
MTJ-MSOOOOOS 30 57 M9010-521-0AO 38 33 S8-1080005-00 18 29 SM-8060602-TP 20 10 
MTJ-VM005400 40 23 M9011-521-0AO 38 34 S8-1095301-00 20 9 SM-9051450-SC 28 19 
MTJ-VM005500 40 22 M9012-521-0AO 38 35 S8-7120001-00 22 19 SM-9061403-SC 30 30 
MTJ-VM005600 40 21 M9042-518-AAO 38 46 SD-0380551-SL 2 86 SM-9086503-SM 30 36 
MTJ-VM005700 40 14 M9042-518-0AO 38 36 SD-0380551-SL 47 6 SM-9122503-SE 30 14 
MTJ-VM005800 40 13 M9609-171-000 36 20 SD-0500803-TP 16 37 SS-1060210-TP 12 70 
MTS-P0080000 40 10 M9640-510-00A 38 38 SD-0530221-SP 16 16 SS-1060210-TP 46 53 
MTS-P0095000 40 9 SD-055050 1-SP 10 62 SS-1090510-SP 42 3 
M1001-518-000 33 4 NM-6030001-SC 34 16 SD-0600101-TP 12 74 SS-1110640-TP 12 2 
M1 001-521-000 36 26 NM-6030001-SC 34 17 SD-0600352-SP 14 23 SS-1110640-TP 46 52 
MI002-513-0M 33 8 NM-6030001-SC 36 12 SD-0601021-SP 42 12 SS-1110840-SP 4 9 
MI003-518-000 36 14 NM-6040001-88 33 24 SD-060 1171-SP 18 27 SS-1110840-SP 4 10 
M1005-518-000 36 15 NM-6040003-SC 14 28 SD-0640321-SP 10 24 SS-1110840-SP 4 22 
M1010-510-000 33 21 NM-6040003-SC 16 24 SD-0640321-SP 10 44 SS-1110840-SP 6 34 
M1011-512-000 33 17 NM-605000 1-SE 32 17 SD-0640321-SP 14 24 SS-2110920-TP 16 48 
MI075-518-000 34 22 NM-605000 1-SE 32 19 SD-0640321-SP 14 25 SS-2110920-TP 16 49 
M1076-510-000 34 12 NM-6050001-SE 32 20 SD-0640321-SP 16 17 SS-3090610-SP 2 50 
M1077-510-000 34 13 NM-605000 1-SP 18 32 SD-0640321-TP 10 28 SS-4090715-SP 2 51 
MI078-510-000 34 14 NM-6060001-SC 33 25 SD-0640321-TP 10 45 SS-4110515-SP 2 52 
M1081-518-000 34 8 NM-6060002-SE 30 28 SD-0640326-TP 46 38 SS-4110715-SP 6 14 
M1082-518-000 34 19 NM-6080001-SC 30 26 SD-0640326-TP 46 40 SS-4110715-SP 6 19 
M3004-513-00G 34 9 NM-608000 1-SC 30 38 SD-0650305-TP 16 38 SS-4110715-SP 42 10 
M3004-518-0AO 40 15 NM-6100001-SC 6 28 SD-0720321-TP 10 46 SS-4110715-SP 42 18 
M3010-110-BOO 40 3 NM-6550815-SF 40 12 SD-0720321-TP 10 63 SS-4110815-SP 2 53 
M3010-518-000 34 10 NS-6090310-SP 2 63 SD-0791503-SP 6 31 SS-4110815-SP 2 54 
M3012-518-000 34 20 NS-6090310-SP 2 64 SD-0801021-TP 12 48 SS-4110815-SP 26 24 
M3012-518-000 40 16 NS-6110310-SP 2 29 SD-1100301-TP 16 47 SS-4110815-SP 26 26 
M4007-110-0AB 8 18 NS-6110310-SP 18 18 SK-338200 1-SE 30 59 SS-4110815-SP 26 27 
M8501-521-MO-A 33 2 NS-6110310-SP 42 20 SK-3382001-SE 30 60 SS-4110815-SP 26 29 
M8501-521-BAO-A 33 1 NS-6110310-SP 46 39 SK-3382001-SE 38 39 SS-4111015-SP 2 55 
M8501-521-EAO-A 33 3 NS-6110420-SP 16 35 SK-3413200-SC 28 20 SS-4111015-SP 2 56 
M8501-521-FAO-A 33 29 NS-6110530-SP 2 27 SK-3452500-SC 30 31 SS-4111015-SP 6 38 
M8502-521-MO 34 1 NS-6110530-SP 10 37 SK-3552500-SC 30 67 SS-4120615-SP 6 15 
M8502-521-BAO 34 2 NS-6120310-SP 42 21 SL-4030681-SC 34 15 SS-4150715-SP 2 57 
M8511-512-0AO 38 4 NS-6120630-SP 16 36 SL-4030691-SC 33 16 SS-6060220-SP 46 29 

-49-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S ' 
PAIIT NO ~AGE REF PAIIT NO itGE REF PAIIT NO ~GE REF PAIIT NO ~AGE REF 
~~ NO ~* NO &!W: NO ff',..m= NO 

SS-6060410-TP 12 38 SS-7110910-TP 18 16 WP-0520656-SA 4 13 135-29607 46 17 
SS-6090420-SP 46 30 SS-7111ll0-TP 12 46 WP-0520656-SA 4 18 135-30209 24 38 
SS-6090420-SP 46 31 SS-7111110-TP 18 14 WP-0520656-SA 4 23 135-51205 42 19 
SS-6090440-SP 24 56 SS-7111410-TP 10 41 WP-0531000-SC 28 18 135-51254 42 8 
SS-6090620-SP 2 82 SS-7121610-SP 20 19 WP-0531000-SD 12 49 138-16608 2 39 
SS-6090620-SP 47 2 SS-7150910-TP 6 36 WP-0561616-SC 14 27 138-16855 12 34 
SS-6090630-TP 14 21 SS-7150910-TP 22 58 WP-0561616-SC 30 69 138-17408 14 7 
SS-6090670-TP 8 50 SS-7151120-SP 8 49 WP-0611626-SP 22 41 138-17408 14 15 
SS-6092120-SP 24 39 SS-7151210-SP 20 14 WP-0612066-SP 10 36 138-17457 14 2 
SS-6092120-SP 24 40 SS-7661540-SP 10 42 WP-0621016-SD 4 14 139-43204 42 13 
SS-6110430-TP 12 71 SS-8090410-TP 2 68 WP-0621016-SD 6 37 178-45009 38 41 
SS-6110430-TP 46 61 SS-8090610-SP 14 12 WP-0621016-SD 20 18 
SS-6110510-SP 30 47 SS-8110422-SP 16 54 WP-0621016-SD 24 51 202-43200 30 13 
SS-6110610-TP 4 11 SS-8ll0422-TP 8 4 WP-0641600-SC 18 43 291-45000 40 18 
SS-6110610-TP 18 31 SS-8110520-TP 2 24 WP-0641600-SC 46 72 291-46800 40 17 
SS-6111052-TP 6 12 SS-8110560-SP 2 67 WP-0641601-SC 30 29 291-56809 40 19 
SS-6111140-SP 24 41 SS-8111010-TP 8 3 WP-0651001-SC 33 7 291-56908 40 20 
SS-6111210-SP 8 21 SS-8111610-SP 8 45 WP-0651056-SD 22 42 
SS-6120940-SP 18 38 SS-8120410-SP 22 17 WP-0651056-SD 22 60 
SS-6120940-SP 26 25 SS-8120740-SP 22 32 WP-0651056-SD 22 61 
SS-6121210-SP 16 43 SS-8150822-TP 6 18 WP-0651056-SH 2 25 
SS-6121212-TP 12 39 SS-8150822-TP 12 47 WP-0740516-SP 42 14 
SS-6121212-TP 46 18 SS-8150822-TP 20 15 WP-0820816-SD 6 32 
SS-6121220-TP 16 9 SS-8150822-TP 22 56 \YP-0820816-SD 30 43 
SS-6122510-SP 8 12 SS-8151550-SP 8 20 WP-0841600-SE 30 41 
SS-6150710-SP 10 39 SS-8660610-TP 8 53 WP-0841601-SC 30 24 
SS-6151220-SP 12 40 SS-8660610-TP 10 43 WP-0841601-SC 30 37 
SS-6151220-SP 12 41 SS-8661012-TP 8 57 WP-0951016-SP 20 11 
SS-6151412-TP 8 13 SS-9090833-TP 8 55 WP-0952616-SD 12 50 
SS-6151712-TP 16 14 SS-9ll0920-CP 4 17 WP-1052001-SC 6 26 
SS-6151712-TP 26 10 SS-9111010-SP 18 15 WP-1302501-SC 30 15 
SS-6151812-TP 14 36 SS-9111020-TP 2 22 WP-1612616-SE 32 15 
SS-6153040-SP 16 51 SS-9121010-TP 4 19 WP-1702616-SE 30 27 
SS-6621220-SP 14 22 SS-915ll20-CP 4 16 WS-0410002-KN 33 23 
SS-6681712-TP 8 14 SS-9151120-CP 22 57 WS-0610002-KN 33 6 
SS-7060310-SP 46 60 SS-9151120-CP 30 32 WS-0631510-KP 22 43 
SS-7080510-TP 8 51 SS-9151160-CP 4 12 WS-1002560-KR 40 11 
SS· 7090410-SP 12 72 SS-9151440-CP 20 16 WS-1020002-KN 6 27 
SS-7090620-TP 16 15 SS-9151630-CP 22 40 WS-1253010-KN 30 16 
SS-7090850-SP 26 31 SS-9661230-CP 8 52 
SS-7090910-SP 2 87 100-07003 2 28 
SS-7090910-SP 42 27 TA-0750704-RO 2 70 101-02259 42 29 
SS-7090910-SP 47 7 TA-0750704-RO 2 89 101-20004 10 27 
SS-7091110-SP 10 40 TA-0750704-RO 47 9 101-29104 2 85 
SS-7110410-SP 30 46 TA-0850604-RO 2 71 101-29104 47 5 
SS-7110510-SP 12 42 TA-1050504-RO 2 66 105-02300 2 81 
SS-7110510-SP 12 43 TA-1050504-RO 2 72 105-02300 47 1 
SS-7110510-SP 22 47 TA-1250406-RO 2 73 110-23603 30 44 
SS-7110510-SP 26 11 TA-1470704-RO 2 90 110-71602 10 29 
SS-7110710-SP 6 25 TA-1470704-RO 47 10 110-71701 10 31 
SS-7110710-SP 12 44 TA-2100904-RO 2 74 111-55751 30 58 
SS-7110710-SP 22 35 111-85006 32 11 
SS-7110710-SP 24 42 \YP-0320500-SC 34 18 111-85055 32 1 
SS-7110710-SP 24 43 WP-0330501-SB 6 29 111-85105 32 2 
SS-7110710-SP 24 44 WP-0371016-SD 14 26 111-85204 32 3 
SS-711 0710-SP 24 45 WP-0430800-SC 10 64 111-85303 32 5 
SS-7110710-SP 24 46 WP-0430801-SC 2 60 111-85352 32 4 
SS-7110710-SP 24 47 WP-0450000-SD 2 61 1ll-85402 32 8 
SS-7110710-SP 24 48 WP-0450000-SD 2 62 111-85501 32 13 
SS-7110710-SP 24 50 WP-0450000-SD 24 52 135-01309 2 47 
SS-7110740-TP 12 73 WP-0450000-SD 46 69 135-01408 2 48 
SS-7110740-TP 46 62 WP-0450801-SD 6 21 135-01705 2 49 
SS-7110840-SP 2 58 WP-0450801-SD 6 22 135-02109 30 45 
SS-711 0840-SP 2 88 WP-0450801-SD 6 24 135-06407 26 3 
SS-7110840-SP 10 19 \YP-045080 1-SD 8 22 135-08205 12 33 
SS-7110840-SP 12 45 WP-045080 1-SD 22 48 135-08403 12 8 
SS-7110840-SP 14 33 WP-0450801-SD 26 15 135-08700 12 35 
SS-7110840-SP 16 25 WP-0450801-SD 26 16 135-08809 12 36 
SS-7110840-SP 16 26 WP-0450801-SD 26 17 135-08908 12 37 
SS-7110840-SP 24 49 WP-0450801-SD 42 ll 135-12405 12 81 
SS-7110840-SP 24 60 WP-0450846-SP 12 75 135-12405 48 1 
SS-711 0840-SP 26 12 WP-0450846-SP 46 63 135-13205 16 12 
SS-7110840-SP 26 13 WP-050 10 16-SD 16 39 135-13304 16 13 
SS-7110840-SP 26 14 WP-0501016-SD 20 17 135-18105 30 40 
SS-7110840-SP 46 71 IVP-0501016-SD 22 36 135-25506 42 22 
SS-7110840-SP 47 8 WP-0501016-SD 26 18 135-29607 24 53 

-50-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

-51-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright @2005-2007 JUKI CORP. 

*•~~3~~~~~•· ~~T~~c 
UlltL;<"t, 
All rights reseNed throughout the world. 

t:>M• \>J<!tl, <:lij!~I;J: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

*<= (1)1~~'}' I) A t-l;tjfrj~($:1\0)f.::lb-J-~f.t < ~J!T ~·tid;~) ;tT. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

*"'''<-'>'!;>; H<. 2006¥1/l !J!I£11)jilj!l>tl:lli-olllli!Lioton-r. 
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product speciftcations as of January 2007. 

Printed in Japan 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




